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FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 8/20/93 Time: 5:55 Project: SJRB Sample # 34.15Sub
By: Faggard (Sampling) Site Location: Sfanislaus

Dawson (Recording) River Mile 34.15 Substrate

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

IMAX INT DIA 3.5 ! I
>6" 0.00 100.00 0.00

3-6" 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00

1 1/2 - 3" 13.00 10,25 23.25 11.42 88.58 11.42

3/4- 1 1/2 26.50 27.50 54.00 26.51 62.07 37.93

3/8- 3/4" 18.00 19.50 37.50 18.41 43.66 56.34

#4-3/8’ 11.50 13.00 24.50 12.03 31.63 68.37

TOTALS ! !,, !139.251 68.37

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 78,75
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 10

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 10/28/93 By: Dawson

SIEVE SIZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE % % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. ,S_AMPLE ,,#4 0.04 0.04 0.01 0.08 0.0431.59 "68.41
#8-#4 1.80 1.80 1.77 13.94 6.84 24.75 75.25

#30-#16 2.57 2.57 2.54 20.00 9.82 5.95 94.05
#50-#30 1.10 1.10 1.07 8.43 4.14 1.82 98.18

#200- #]00 0.09 0.09 0.06 0.47 0.23 O, 15 99.85
<#200 0.07 0.07 0.04 0.32 0.15 0,00 100.00

TOTALS ! I I 8.18t 64.42!

Oversize Weight:. 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0,03
Lab Sample Mlnus Oversize Weight: 10
Lab Sample Total Weight: 8,18
% Weight Loss Upon Drylng: 18.20
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight:, 64.42
Sample Multiplication Factor: 7.88
Total Sample Weight (11:~): 203.67

C--104856
C-104856



5PAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 8/20/93 Time: 5:20 Project: SJRB Sample # 34,15Surf
~, By: Fag.qard (Sampling) Site Location: Stanistaus

i - Dawson (Recording) River Mile 34.15 Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL, % OF % %

.... ~ ,,~ample#. (IbS) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

MAX INT DIA 2.5

>6" 0.00! 0! 100.00 0.00
i! ! 3-6" 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00

1 1/2-3" 18.00 18.00 17.48, 82.52’ 17.48

~,, i 3/4 - 1 1/~ 33.50 33.50 32.54 49.98! 50.02
-{.,"~ 3/8 - 3/4" 19.00: 19.00 18.45 31.53 68.47

, ¢-:.~ #4 - 3/8" 10.25i ,, 10.25 9.96 21.57 78.43

. ~.;~.. TOTALS

[;; TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 28
~" TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 9

=,..~. LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date’, 10/3/93 By: Dawson

"~; SIEVE SEE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE % % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

’~ TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4 0.041 0.04 0.08 tO.021 0.06 0.06 2~.51 78.49

#8- #4 0.79! 0.54 1,33 1,27 3.95 3.84 17.68 82.32
#16 - #8 0.881 0.64 1.52 1.46 ’ 4.541 4.41 13.,26 86.74

., #30 - #16 1.17 0,85 2.02 1.96 6.10i 5.92: 7,34 92.66
#50 - #30 0.85 0,75 1.60 1.54 4,79 4,651 2.69 97.31

~ #100- #5O 0.43 0.34 0.77 0.71 2.21 2.15~ 0.54 99.46
~:..: #20o-#10o 0.03 0,15 0.18 0,12 0.37 0,36 0,18i 99.82

<#200 0.03 0,09 0.12 0.06 0.19t 0.18 0.001 100.00
TOTALS ! 7.14 22.21!

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
¯ i.. Tare Value: 0.06

Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 9
¯ F., Lab Sample Total Weight: 7.14
~ ! . % Weight Los~ Upon D~flng: 20.67

Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dh’ Weight: 22.21
if:i:: ~ Sample Mul,pI~=a,on ~actor: 3. ] 1

!!:.i’: i , Total Sample Weight (lbs): 102.96

C--104857
C-104857



SPA~ING GRAVEL 51ZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSE,~MENT

Date: 8/20/93 Time: 3:12 Project: SJRB Sample # 36.0Sub
By: Faggard (Sampling) Site Location: Stanislaus

Dawson (Recording) River Mile 36,0 Substrate

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SiFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

MAX INT DIA 3.75

>6" 0,00 0 100,00 0,00

3-6" 0.00i 0.00 I00.00 0.00
1 1/2 - 3" 36,75 27,25 64,00; 25,26 74,74 25,26

3/4- 1 1/~ 27.50 33,00 60,50 23,88 50,86 49,14

3/8 - 3/4’ 21,001 23,50 44.50 17,56 33,301 66,70

#4 - 3/8" 10,00 11,00 21.00 8,29 25,01 74,99

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 72.75
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 10

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 10/2/93 By: Dawson

SIEVE SIZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE ’ %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST, SAMPLE
#4 0,04 0,04 0,08 0.02 0.15 0,06 24,95 75,05

#8- #4 1,10 0,35J 1,45 1,39 10,11 3,99 20,96 79,04
#16-#8 1,42 0,50 1,92 1,86i 13,53 5,34 15,62 84,38

#30- #16 2,44 0,76 3,20 3,14 22,84. 9,02 6,60 93,40
#50 - #30 1,25 0,50 1,75 1,69 12,29~ 4,85 1,75 98.25
#]~o- #5o 0.03 0.54 0,57 0,51 3.711 1,46 0,29 99.71
#2o0-#~o0 0,03 0,10 0,13i 0,07 0,51 0,20 0,09J 99,91

< #200 0,03 0,06 0.09! 0,03 0,22 0,09~ 0,00! 100.00
TOTALS I,     I ......... I     I 8.71 63.37j

~ Ove~lze Weight; 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.06
Lab ~mple Minus Oversize Weight: I0

i": ~ Lab Sample Total Weight: 8.71
~ ~ % Weight Loss Upon Drying: 12.90

Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 63,37
,Sample Multiplication Factor: 7.28
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 253.37

C--104858
C-104858



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSE~gMENT

Date: 8/20/93 Time: 2:55 Project: SJRB Sample# 36.0Surf
By: Faggard (Sampling) Site Location: Stanislaus

Dawson (Recording) River Mile 36.0 Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

MAX INT DIA 3.25 !
>6’ 0.00 0 100.00t 0.00

3-6" 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00

1 1/2 - 3’ 30.75 30.75 30.00 70.00 30.00

!3/4-1 1/~ 21.50 21.50 20.98 49.02 50.98

!3/8 -3/4" 14.50 14.50 14.!5 34.87 65.13

TOTALS t I 74.75 72.93 !

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 31
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 8.75

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 10/3/93 By: Dawson

SIEVE SEE SIFT 1 SiFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4 0.03 0.04 0.07 o,oll o.o4 0.03 27.03 72.97

#8-#4 0.94 0.45 1.39 1.33 4.71 4.60 22.43: 77.57
#16-#8 1.01 0.50 1.51 1.45 5.14 5.0i ’ .17.42 82.58

#30 - #16 1.35 0.74 2.09 2.03 7.19 7.02 10.40i 89.60
#50 - #30 1.43 0.92 2.35 2.29 8.11 7.92 2.49 97.51
#100-#50 0.03 0.61 0.64 0.58 2.05 2.00 0.48 99.52
#200-#100 0.03 0.12 0.15i 0.09 0.32 0.31 0.17 99.83

< #200 0.03 0.08 0.111 0.05 0.18 0.17 0.00 100.00
TOTALS t 7.83 27.74 I

:: " Ove~lze Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
!, T~e Velue: 0.06

Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 8.75

F , Lab Sample Total Weight: 7.83
~ " % Weight Loss Upon D~ylng: 10.51

Wet Weight Total Adjusted to D~y Weight: 27.74
Sample Multiplication Factor: 3.54
"[oral Sample Weight (.tbs): 102.49

C--104859
C-104859



FIELD ASSE.~SMENT

~?e: ~/20/g~ Time: ]2:34 ProjecT: ~B ~mple # 38.0Sub
By: Faggard (Sampling) Site Location: Sfanislaus

Dawson (Recording) River Mile 38.0 Substrate

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift #/ SIFT 1    SIE 2 SIE 3 SIE 4 SI~ 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED
I

~ INT DIA

>6’ 0.00 0 1~,~ 0.00

3-6’ 0.~ 0.~ 1~.~ 0.~

1 1/2- 3’      5.751 4.25 10,~ 5.~ 94.91 5,09]

- 24.251 26.~ 50.25 25.56 69.36 30.64314 11I~

318 - 3/4"     17.00 12.~    6.50 35.50 18.05 51.31 48.6~

#4 - 318" 12.00 13.25 25.25 12.84 38.46 61.54

TOTAL W~ WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 88
TOTAL W~ WEIGHT TO ~BORATORY: 9.25

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT
~..

Date: 10/3/93 By: Dawson

~,:i SIEVE SEE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL :SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

~! TARE ADJUST. ;SAMPLE
.... #4 0.04 0.03 0.07 0.01 0.10 0.05 38.42 61.58

#8 - #4 1.14 0.52 1.66 1.60 15.22 7.74 30.67 69.33
’~~ #16-#8 1.34 0.67 2.01 1.95 18.55 9.43 21.24 78.76
,L.:~~ #30- #16 1.88 1.11 2.99 2193 27.87 14.18 7.06 92.941

#50 - #30 0.65 0.45 1.10 1.04 9,89 5.03 2.03 97,971

~ .~ ~100-#50 _ 0.20 0.16 0.36 0.30 2.85 1.45 0.58 99.42i
,L: ~200 - #100 0.03 0.10 0.13 0.07 0.67 0.34 0.24 99.76]

< #200 0.03 0.08 0.11 0.05 0.48 0.24 0.00 100.0C

i
TOTALS ! I l 7.95 75.631 !

Ove=lze Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.06
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 9.25
Lab Sample Total Weight:. 7.95

% Weight Los~ Upon Drying: 14,05
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 75.63
Sample Multiplication Factor: 9,51
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 196.63

C--104860
C-104860



FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 8/20/93 Time: 11:56 Project: SJRB Sample # 38.0Surf
By: Faggard (Sampling) Site Location: Stanislaus

Dawson -(Recording) River Mile 38.0 Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

MAX INT DIA 3.25

>6" 0.00 0 100.00 0.00

3-6" J 3.00! 3.00 4.15 95.85 4.15

1 1/2-3’ 11.00i 11.00 15.23 80,62 19,38

3/4 - 1 1/; 19.50 19,50 27,00 53.62 46.38

7.50 7. 0 i0 38 20.7479.26

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs)i 17.75
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 8

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 10/2/93 By: Dawson

SIEVE SIZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL ISAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

.......... TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4 0.05 0.05 0,02 0.04 0.06 20.67 79.33

#8-#4 1.71 1,71 1.68 3,73 5.16 15.51 84.49
#16-#8 1.74 1.74 1.71 3.79 5,25 10.26 89.74
#30 - #16 1.56 1.56 1.53 3.39 4,70 5.56 94.44
#50 - #30 1,26 1.26 1.23 2.73 3.78 1.78 98.22
~100- #5O 0.47 0.47 0.44 0.98 1.35 0.43 99.57
#2oo-#~0o 0.12 0.12 0.09 0.20 0.28 0.I5 99.85

< #200 0.08 0.08 0.05 0.11 0.15 0.00 100.00
TOTALS I I I 6.751 14.98 I

’ ~ Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
’~ Tare va~ue: 0.03

Lab Sample Minus Overslze Weight: 8

~ =,. Lab Sample Total Weight: 6.75
#..: % Weight Loss Upon Drying: 15,63

Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 14.98
Sample Multiplication Factor: 2.22

~ Total Sample Weight (Ib$): 72.23

C--1 04861
C-104861



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANAlYSiS

FIELD ASSE~:SMENT

Date: 8/20/93 Time: 9:12 Project: SJRB Sample # 40.2Sub
By: Faggard , (Sampling) Site Location: Stanislaus

Dawson (Recording) River Mile 40.2 Substrate

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample#., ....... (Ibs) . WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

MAX INT DIA 4.5j j

>6" 0.00 0 I00.00 0.0O

3-6" 7.25 2.50 14.75 8.25 32.75 8.47 91.53 8.47

1 1/2 - 3" 42.50 44.00 40.50 51.50 178.50 46.16 45.87 54.63

3/4- 1 1/2 14.00 14.75 20.00 21.50 70.25 18.17 27.20i 72.80

3/8 - 3/4" 10.75 14.00 24.75 6.40 20.80 79.20

#4 - 3/8" . 6.75i 7.00 13.75 3.56 17.25 82.75

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 77.5
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 10.25

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 10/2/93 By: Dawson

SIEVE S~E SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4 0.04 0.04 0.08i "~)~.02 0.15 0.04 17.21 82.79

#t8- #4 0.71 0.37 1.08i 1.02 7.71 1.99 15.21 84.79
#16-#8 0.67 0.38 1.05 0;99 7.49 1.94 13.28 86.72

#30- #16 .2:06 2.60 4.661 4.60 34.78 8.99 4.28 95.72
#50-#30 0.81 0.86 1.67 1.61 12.17 3.15 1.!3i 98.87
#ICO- #5o 0.03 0.43 0.46 0.401 3.02 0.78 0.3.5 99.65
#20o-#!oD 0.03 0.12 0.15 0.09 0.68 0.18 0.18 99.82

< #200 0.03 0.12 0.15 0.09 0.68 0.18 0.0O ! 00.00
TOTALS ! ! ! 8.821 6 .69! !

’,: Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
L Tare Value: 0.06

Lab Sample Minus Overstze Weight: 10.25 Light-brown suspended fines
Lab Sample Total Weight: 8.82 "Mucky" clay rocks

" % Weight Loss Upon Drying: 13.95
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to D~/Weight: 66.69 <200 fines are light brown clay-like

!
Sample Mulllpllcatlon F-~ctor: 7.56 powdery
Total Sample Weight (liDs): 386.69

C--104862
C-104862



FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 8/20/93 Time: 8:35 Project: SJRB Sample # 40.2Surf
!. By: Fa,qgard (Samp!!n_ g) ,Site Location: Stanislaus
~ Dawson (Recording) River Mile 40.2 Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

~
..... Sift #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

~. Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

MAX INT DIA 4.5

>6" 0.00 0 100.00 0,00

~.: 3-6’ 2.00 16.00 18.00 13.64 86.36 13.64

1 1/2 - 3" 21.50 55.25 76.75 58.17 28.19 71.81

;’::~.~ 3/4- 1 1/2 16.50 16.50 12.51 15.68 84.32
~"~ 3/8 - 3/4" 7.75 7.75 5,87 9.81 90.19

F,! #4 - 3/8" 4.50 4.50 3.41 6.4gj 93.60

i.;:i TOTALS j ...... j J’ ’j’ j 123.50 93.601 J

~-~, TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 9.25

[.:; TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 9.25

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 10/29/93 By: Dawson

SIEVE StZE SIFT1 SIFT2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %      % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4      0.03 0.0~; ~].09 0.b3 0.03 0.021 6.37 93,63

#8 - #4 1.62 0.68 2.30 2.24 2.24 1,70! 4.68 95.3~
#16 - #8 1.14 0.64 1.78 1.72 1.72 1.30 3.37 96.63

#30 - #16 1.64 !.08 2.72 2.66 2.66 2.02 1.36 98.64
#50 - #30 0.72 0.60 1.32 1.26 1.26 0.95 0.40 99.60
#ico- #5o 0.03 0.86 0.39 0.33 0.33 0.25 0,15 99.85
#2~o- #100 0.03 0.15 0.18 0.12 0,12 0.09 0.06 99.94

< #200 0.03 0.11 0.14 0.08 0.08 0.06 0.00 100.00

Oversee Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
TQre V~lue: 0.06

Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 9.25
~-- ! Lab Sample Total Weight: 8.44

~ % Weight Loss Upon D~/lng: 8.76
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Welgt~t: 8.44
Sample Multiplication Factor: 1.00

’!:: iI Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 131.94

C--104863
C-104863



FIELD ASSE-~SMENT

Date: 8/19/9__~.3 Time: 3:40 Project: SJRB Sample # 42.2Sub
By: Faggard (Sampling) Site Location: Stanislaus

Dawson (Recording) River Mile 42,2 Substrate

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample#~ (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING R~AINED

MAX INT DIA ! 3.25

>6" 0.00 0 100.00

3-6’ 1.75 1.25 3.00 1.52 98.48 1.52

1 1/2-3’ 18.00 16,25 34.25 17.36 81,11 18.89

3/4- 1 1/~ 19.00 20.25 39.25 19.90 61.22 38.78

3/8 - 3/4’ 18,50 21.50 40,00 20,28 40,94 59.06

#4 - 3/8" 1 ! .25 13.75 25.00 ! 2.67 28.261 71,., .74

TOTALS ! ...... I ! 14t.501 71.74

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 65.75
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 12.75

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 10/2/93 By: Dawson

SIEVE SEE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
’" #4 ....i 0,04 0.04 0.08 0.02 0.10 0.05 28.21 71.7c;
,#8 - #4 1.45 0.93 2.38 2.32 11.96 6.07 22.14 77.8~
#16 - #8 1,62 1.11 2.73 2.67 13.77 6.98 15.16 84,84
#30 - #161 2.49 1,87 4.36 4.30 22.17 11.24 3.92 96,08
#50- #30 0.58 0.53 1.111 1,05 5.41 2.75 1.18 98.82
~o - #5o 0,03 0,36 0.39 0.33 1.70 0.86 0.31 99.69
#2cx:}- #10o 0.03 0,11 0.14 0.08 0.41 0.21 0.10 99.90

< #200 0.03 0.07 0.10 0.04 0.21 0,10 0.00 100.00
TOTALS I .... I I lO.gil 55.75 ........ !

; Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.06
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weigh~: 12.75

~.. Lab Sample Total Weight: 10,81

~’ % Weight Loss Upon D~/tng: 15.22
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Welghh 55,75

Sample Mulflplk:atlon Factor: 5,16
~ ’ Tota~ Sample Weight (Ibs): 197.25

C--104864
C-104864



SPAWNING (~RAVEL ,SIZE

FIELD ASSE.~SMENT

Date: 8/19/93 Time: 3:05 Project: SJRB Sample # 42.2Surf
By: Faggard (Sampling) Site Location: Sfanislaus

Dawson (Recording) River Mite 42.2 Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT .3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (Ibs) .WE!GHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

MAX INT DIA 3.5

>6’ 0.00 0 100.00 0.00

3-6" 8.00 8.00 8.71 91.29 8.71

1 i/2-3" 28.75 28.75 31.291 60.01 39.99

3/4-1 II~ 19.00 19.00 20.681 39.33 60.67

318 - 314’ - ¯ 14.00 14.00 15.23 24.10 75.90

#4 - 3/8" 6.50 t .... 6.50 7.07 17,03 82.97

I I ! ! ! !
TOTAL WET, WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 21.25
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 8

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 10/29/93 By: Dawson

SIEVE S~E SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4         0.05 0.05 0.02 0,05 0.06 16.97: 83.03

,#8-#4 1.10 1.10 1.07 2.84 3,09 13.87 86.!3
#16 - #8 1.27 1.27 1.24 3.291 3.58 10.29 89.71
#30 - #16 1,82 1.82 1.79 4.75i 5.17 5.12 94.88
#50- #30 0.91 0.91 0.881 2.34 2.54 2.57 97.43
#]co-#so 0.64 0.64 0.61 1.62 1.76 0.81 99.19

0.26#2oo - #]co 0.22           0.22 0.19 0.50 0.55            99.74
< #200 0.12 0.12 0.09 0.24 0.26 0.00 100.00

TOTALS ! ! 5.89! ! I

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.03
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight:. 8
Lab Sample Total Weight: 5,89
% Weight Loss Upon Drying: 26.38
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 15.65
Sample Multiplication Factor: 2,66
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 91

C--104865
C-104865



5PAWNIN~ (~PMkVEL 5iZI: A~IALY~ib

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 8/19/93 Time: 1:09 Project: SJRB Sample # 43,2Sub
By: Faggard (Sampling) Site Location’. Stanislaus

Dawson (Recording) River Mile 43.2 Substrate

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (Ibs)                                WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

MAX INT DIA t 3.751

>6" 0.00 0 100.00 0.00

3-6’ 3.50 3.50 ! .45 98.55 1.45

1 1/2 - 3’ 16.00 24.00 40.00 16.58 81.97 18.03

3/4 - 1 1/~ 29.50 23.75 53.25! 22.07 59.90 40.10

3/8-3/4’ 21.50 22.50 44.0[] !8.24 41,66 58.34

#4-3/8’ 16.75 13.75 30.501 12.64 29.02 70.98

TOTALS ! 17!.25 70’98

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 77.75
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 7.25

~ . LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 10/29/93 By: Dawson

~:z~ SIEVE SIZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

.:;,~,,~" TARE ADJUST. ’SAMPLE
#4

r

~65 " 0.051 0"02 0"21 0.09 28"94 71 .0~
,#8 -- #4 1 "38 1 "38 1 "35 14"48 6.00 22"93 77"07

~f~" ~ #16--#8 1’41 1’41 1"38 14.80 6’13 16"80 83.2C
’.=’~’~ #30--#16 2"35 2"35 2"32 24.88 10.31 6.49 93’51

#50-- #30 1" 121 1’ 12 1 .09 11 .69 4.84 1 .64 98"36
~ , #1co- #5O 0,34i 0.34 0.31 3.32 1.38 0.27 99.73
[ .... #2CO- #]co 0.071 0.07 0.04 0.43 0. t 8 0.09 99.91

< #200 0.05 0.05 0.02 0.21 0.09 0.00 100.00
<. TOTALS ! 6.531 70.0 ! ’ I’ I

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.03
Lab Sample Minus OversiZe Weight: 7.25
Lab Sample Total Weight: 6.53
% Weight Loss Upon Drying: 9.93
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry’ Weight. 70.03
Sample Multipll~atlon Factor: 10,72
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 241.28

C--104866
C-104866



SPAWNING GRAVE]. SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 8/19/93 Time: 12:30 Project: SJRB Sample # 43.25Surf
By: Faggard (,Sampling) Site Location: Stanislaus

Dawson (Recording) River Mile 43.2, Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift #/ SIFT 1    SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF     %       %

Sample#1 .............(Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

VIAX INT DIA 3 I
>6" 0.00 0 100.00 O.OC

3-6" 2.50 2.50 2.69 97.31 2.69

1 1/2 - 3" 30.75 30.75 33.04 64.28 35.72

3/4- 1 1/; 22.25 22.25 23.91 40.37 59,63

3/8 - 3/4" 14.75 14.75 15.85 24.52 75.48

#4 - 3/8" 8.00 8.00 8.60 15.93 84.07

TOTALS ! 78.25t 84.07t

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (lbs): 18.25
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 11.5

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 10/29/93 By: Dawson

SIEVE SEE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4 0.03 0.06 0.09 0.03 0.05 0.05 15.87 84.13

#8-#4 1.39 0.80 2.19! 2.13 3.38 3.63 12.24 87.76
#16-#8 1.13 0.77 1.90 1.84 2.92 3.14 9.! 1 90.89
#30-#16 1.62 1.26 2.88 2.82 4.48 4.81 4.30 95.70
#50-#30 0.941 0.94 1.88 1,82 2.89 3.10 1.19 98.81!
#1oo-#5o 0.03i 0.56 0.59 0.53 0.84 0.90 0.29 99.71!
#2oo-#1oo 0.03 0,14, 0,17 0.11 0.!7 0.19 0.10 99.90

<#200 0.03 0.09 0.12 0.06 0.10 0.10 0.130 100.00
TOTALS ! ’{’ 9.34 14.82

; Oversize We~aht: 0 COMMENTS:
i..- Tare Value: 0.06

Lab Sample Minus Oversize Welght: 11.5
=," .. Lab Sample Total Welght: 9.34
~ : % Welght Loss Upon D~!Ing: 18.78

Wet Welght Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 14.82

~
Sample Multlpllcatlon Factor: 1.59
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 93.07

C--1 04867
C-104867



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 8/19/93 Time: 8:55 Project: SJRB Sample # 44.2Sub
By: Faggard (Sampling) Site Location: Stanislaus

Dawson (Recording) River Mile 44.2 Substrate

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample#1 (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

>6" 0.00 0 I00.00 0.013

3-6" 0.00 0,00 100,00 0,0Q

1 1/2 - 3’ 25,50 39,50 65,00 24.23 75,77 24,23

3/4 - 1 1/ 33,50 34.00 67,50 25,16 50,60 49,4[3

3/8 - 3/4’ 20,00 22,00 42,00 1.5,66 34,94 65,06
#4 ...............- 3/8" 10.50 13,00 23.50 8.76 26,18 7&82

TOTALS 1 } I ,,. I 198.001 73.82

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 81.75
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 11.5

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 10/2/93 By: Dawson

SIEVE S~:E SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4 6.04 0.04 0,08 0.02 0.14’ 0.05 26.13 73.87

#8 - #4 0.99 ,0.57 1.56 1.50 10,66 3.98 22.16 77.84
#16-#8 1.27 0.74 2.01 1.95 13.86 5.17 16.99 83.01
#30- #16 2.75 1.64 4.39 4.33 30.78 11.48 5.51 94.4£
#50- #30 0.86 0.75 1.61 1.55 11.02 4.11 1.40 98.6~
#]00-#5o 0.031 0.46 0.49 0,43 3.06 1.14 0.27 99,73
#200-#100 0.03 0.10 0.13 0.07 0.50 0.19 0.08 99.92

< #200 0.03 0.06 0.09 0.03, 0.2! 0.08 0.00 10O.00
TOTALS t ! 9.88! 70.231

i Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
~ .. Tare Value: 0.0~

Lab Sample M~nu~ Oversize Weight." 1 1.5

~ ’- Lab Sample Total Weight: 9,88
~: ’ % Weight Lo~s Upon Drying: 14.09

Wet Weight Total AclJu~teci to Dry Weigh~ 70.23
- Sample Multiplication Factor: 7,11

Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 268.23

C--1 04868
C-104868



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSE33MENT

Date: 8/19/93 Time: 8:30 Project: SJRB Sample # 44.2Surf
~ By: Fa,qgard (Sampling) Site Location: Stanislaus
:: Dawson (Recording) Rivet Mile 44.2 Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift#/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %
~ ~ Sampte# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

¯., MAX INT D1A 4,5
i:!..’ >6" 0.00 0 100,00 0.0(3

t.r 3-6" 9.25 9,25 9.30 90.701 9.30

1 1/2 - 3" 38.75 38.75 38.94 51.76 48.24

~i 3/4 - 1 1/~ 21.50 21.50 21.61 30.15 69.85

3/8 - 3/4" 12.50 12.50 12.56 17.59 82.41

I .....~" =~ #4 - 3/8" 6.00 6.00 6.03 11.56 88.44

~:’-’: TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (lbs): 13,75
}.:: TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 13,75

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 10/28/93 By: Dawson

SIEVE SFZE SIFT 1 SIFT ~ TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %      % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4      0.0:~ 0107 O. i’O 0.04 0.04~ 0.04! 11.52 88.48

#8- #4     2.42 1.51 3.93 3.87 3.87 3.89 7.63 92.37
#16- #8 1.41 1.28 2.69 2.63 2.63 2.64 4.98 95:02

#30-#16i      1.19 1.32 2.51 2.d~ 2.,~ 2.46 2.5.21 97.48
#50-#301 0.70 0.99 1.69 1.63 1.63 1.64 0.88i 99,I2

,
#103-#83 0.[]3 0.68 0.71 0.65 0.65 0.65    0.23i 99.77
#2o3-#1o3 0,03 0.19 0,221 0.16 0.16 0.16 0.071 99.93

< #200 0.03 O. 10 O. 13 0.07 0.07 0.07
TOTALS I I ! 11.50! 11.50! t

Oversize Wetgl~t; 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value; 0.06

Lab Sample Minus Overstze Weight: 13.75
Lab Sample Total Weight: 11.5
% Weight Loss Upon Drying: 16.36
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to D~ Weight: 11.50
Sample Multiplication Factor’. 1.00

Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 99,50

C--104869
C-104869



¯ ;~ SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS
!

FIELD A,~E~SMENT

Date: 8/19/93 Time: 8:30 Project: SJRB Sample # 44.2Surf
By: Faggard (S~mpling) Site Location: Stanislaus

Dawson (Recording) River Mile 44.2 Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

~mple#i (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE P/~SING RffTA~NED

MAX ~N~ D~ 4.5

>6" 0.00 0 100.00 0.00

3-6’ 9.25 9.25 9.30 90.70 9.30

1 1/2 - 3" 38.7~ 38.75 38.94 51.76 48.24

3/4- 1 1/~ 21.50 21.50 21.61 30.15 69.85

3/8 - 3/4" 12.50 12.50 12.56 17.59 82.41

~#4 - 318" 6.00 6.00 6.03 11.56 88.44

TOTALS J J 88.00J 88.44

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 13.75
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 13.75

i.’. LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

(i, Date: 10/28/93 By: Dawson

~ SIEVE SEE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

~, TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
.~" #4 0.03! 0.07 0. i 0 0.0~, 0.04 0.04 11.52 88.48

98- #4 2.42 1.51 3.93 3.87 3.87 3.89 7.63 92.37
~!i:.~,.:i 916 - #8 1.41 1.28 2.69 2.63 2.63 2.64i 4.98 95.02

~ #30 - 916 1.19 1.32 2.51 2.45 2.45 2.46 2.52 97.48
:: . #50 - #30 0.70 0.99 1.69 1.63 1.63 1.64 0.88 99.12
~ #~00-950 0.03 0.68 0.71 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.23 99.77
~,~ #zoo- #~oo 0.03 0.19 0.22 0.16 0.16 0.16 0.07 99.93
: < #200 0.03 0.10 0.13 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.00 100.00

Oversize Weight; 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value; 0,06
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight; 13.75
Lab Sample Total Weight: 11,5
% Weight Loss Upon Drying: 16.36
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: I 1.50
Sample Multiplication Factor: 1.00
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 99.50

C--104870
C-104870



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 8/18/93 Time 4:12 Project: SJRB Sample # :nm44.7-Sub
~ By: Faggard {Sampling) Site Location: Stanislaus

~ Dawson (Recording) River Mile 44.7-Substrata

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift#/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL      % OF % %

~-: Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING

~" >6" 0 0 0 100.00 0.00

~ ,~ 3-6" 0 0 0.00 100.00 0.00

.:~: 1 1/2 - 3" 3.75 4.75 8.5 4.58 95.42 4.58

~. , 3/4 - 1 1/2’ 24.25 18.5 42.75 23.05 72.36 27.64

J 3!8 - 3/4" 13.5 10.5 24 12.94 59.42 40.58

~.-.~! #4 - 3/8" 8.75 7 15.75 8.49 50.93 49.07

t’ TOTALS ! I I ! 91 49.07
~:.:’ TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 109
[ :.: TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY’ 11

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 9/28/93 By: Damon

!SlEVESIZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2i TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGH] MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
:~ii #4 ~ 0.0~ 0.04 0.08 0.02 0.20 0.11 50.82 49.18

#8 - #4 0.54 0.3 0.84 0.78 7.73 4.17 46.65 53.35
.::!! #16 - #8 0.67 0.4 1.07 1.01 10.01 5.46 41.25 58.75

3l~, : #30 - #16 2.45 1.35 3.8 3.74 37.06 19.99 21.27 78.73
#50 - #30 1.56 1.19 2.75 2.69 26.66 14.37 6.89 93.11

~ #~oo - #5o 0.03 1.08 1.11 1.05 10.40 5.61 1.28 98.72
’. ...... #2oo- #~oo 0.03 0.2 0.23 0.17 1.68 0.91 0.37 99.63

jJ < #200 0.03 0.1 0.13 0.07! 0.69 0.37 0.00 100.00
TOTALS 9.53 94.43 I I

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.06

...... Lab Samp~ Minus Oversize WeNht: "1 1
Lab Sample Total Weight: 9.53

i:. ! % Weight Loss Upon D~ying: 13.36
{~: ~ Wet Weighl Total Adjusted to D~ Weight: 94.43

Sample Mulliplicallon Factor: 9.91
¯

~ Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 185.43

C--1 04871
C-104871



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD A$$~F.MENT

i) Date: 8/18/93 Time:    3:50 Project: SJRB Sample # 44.7Surf
" By: Faggard (Sampling) Site Location: Stanislaus
i Dawson (Recording) River Mile 44.7 Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift #/ SIFT I SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

i- Sample#l (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

:, MAX ~N~ D~ 2.75

~- >6" 0.00 0 100.00 0.00
i. 3-6" 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00

1 1/2 - 3" 7.75 7.75 16.33 83.67 16.331

{ :3/8 -3/4" 10.25 10.25 21.59 37.33 62.67

~! :’ #4 - 3/8" 5.00 5.00 10.53 26.80 73.20
~ ::. TOTALS 34.75 73.20

~: .-! TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 15
i..~ TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 15

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 10/28/93 By: Dawson

SIEVESiZE SiFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL !SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4      0,03 0.04 0.07 0.0i 0.01 0.02 26.77 73,23

#8-#4 1.80 0.78 2.58 2.52 2.52 5.31 21.47 78.53
#16- #8 0.63 0.46 .1.09 1.03 1.03 2.17 19.30 80.70
#30- #16 1.56 1.23 2.79 2.73 2.73 5.75 13.55 86.45
#50- #30 2.57 2.02 4.59 4.53 4.53 9.54 4.00 96.00
#~oo- #5o 0.95 0.79 1.74 1.68 1.68 3.54 0.46 99.54
#2oo-#]oo 0.03 0.20 0.23 0.17 0.17 0.36 0.11 99.8~

< #200 0.03 0.08 O. 11 0.05 0.05 O. 11 0.00 100.OC
TOTALS I I .

12.72 12.72

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.06
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 15
Lab Sample Total Weight’. 12.72
% Weight Loss Upon Drying: 15.20
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 12.72
Sample Mulllplloatlon Factor: 1,00
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 47.47

C--104872
C-104872



SPAWNING GRAVEL SiZE ANALYSIS

FIELD A$Sr’~$,MENT

Date: 8/18/93 Time: 1:15 Project: SJRB Sample # 45.2Sub
By: Faggard (Sampling) Site Location: Stanislaus

Dawson (Recording) River Mile 45.2 Substrata

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF     %      %

Sample#. ...... (b~) .... . WEIGHTI. SAMPLE PASSINGs. RETAINED
MAX INT DIA 4

>6" 0.00! 0 I00.00 O.OO

3-6". 2.25 2.25 0.91 99.09! 0.91

1 1/2-3" 3.00 6.50 3.00 12.50 5.08 94.011 5.99

3/4- 1 1/2 30.25 36.00 18.75 85.00 34.53 59.48 40.52

3/8 - 3/4" 24.00 25.~5 12.75i 62.50 25.39 34.09 65.91

#4 - 3/8’ 13.00 7.251 20.25 8.23 25.86 74.14

TOTALS j 182.50 74.14

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 74.25
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 12

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 10/2/93 By: Dawson

SIEVE SEE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL I:OTAL iSAMPLE %      % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4            0.04 0.04 0.08 0.02 0.12 0.05 25.81 74.1~;

#8 - #4 1.29 1.11 2.40 2.34 14.48 5.88 19.93 80.07
"#16- #8 1.30 1.04 2.34 2.28i 14.1 5.73 14.20 85.80
#30 - #16 1.73: 1.39 3.12 3.06 18.93i 7.69 6.51 93.49
#50- .#30 0.9~ 0.98 1.97 1.91 11.82 4.80 1.71 98.29
#~oo- #5o 0.03 0.59 0.62i 0.56 3.47 1.41 0.30 99.70
,’-2co- #leo 0.03 0.11 0.14 0.08 0.50 0.20 0.10 99.90

< #200 0.03 0.07 0.10 0.04 0.25 0.10 0.00 100.00
TOTALg .......t " ! ’- 10.29 ’ 63.6:i! .......... I

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.06
Lab Sample,Minus Oversize Weight: 12
Lob Sampte Total Weight: 10.29
% Weight Loss Upon Drying: 14,25
We! Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 63.67
Sample Multiplication Factor; 6,19
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 246,17

C--104873
C-104873



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSr~SMENT

Date: 8/18/93 Time: 12:55 Project: SJRB Sample # 45.2Surf
By: Faggard [Sampling) Site Location: Stanislaus

Dawson (Recording) River Mile 45,2 Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

>6" 0.00 0 100.00 0.00

3-’6" 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00

1 1/2-3" 10.50 10,50 16.15 83.85 16.15

3/4- 1 1/; 23.00 23.00 35.38 48.46i 51.54

3/8 - 3/4" 12.75 12.75 19.62 28.85 71.15

#4 - 3/8’ 5.50 5.50 8.46 20:38 79.62

TOTALS I ! ! 51.75 79.62

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 15.25
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 15.25

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 10/26/93 By: Dawson

SIEVESEE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4     0.06 0.03 0.09 0.03 0.03 0.05 20.34 79.66

#8- #4 1.54 1.76 3.30 3,24 3.24 4.98 15.35 84.65
#16 - #8 1,521 1.93 3,45 3.39 3,39 5.22 10,14 89,86
#30-#16 1.89 2.34 4.23 4.17 4,17 6.42 3.72 96.28
#50- #30 0.82 0.99 1.81 1.75 1.75 2.69 1.03 98.97
#10O- #,50 0.03 0.54 0.57 0.51 0.51 0.78 0.25 99.75
#20O-#]0O 0.03 0.14 0.17 0.11 0.11 0.17 0.08 99.92

< #200 0.03 0.08 O. 11 0.05 0.05 0.08 0.00 100.00
’TOTALS I I 13.25 13.25

Overslze Welght; 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.06
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 15.25
Lab Sample Total Weight; 13.25
% Weight Loss Upon Drying: 13.1 1
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 13,25
Sample Multiplication Factor: 1.00
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 65.00

C--104874
C-104874



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

J Date: 8/9/93 Time:    2:05 Project: SJRB Sample # 47Sub
~--, By: Faggard (Sampling) Site Location: Stanlslaus
: " Dawson (Recording) River Mile 47 Substratei.

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

, Sift #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 S~FT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

~-: Sample# ,, (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE :PASSING RETAINED

~ , MAX I~D~ 3
>6" 0.00 0 I00,00 0.0(

, ~ 3-6" 0.00 .0.00 100.00 0.5
~.:

* 1 I12 - 3" 25,50 30,50 56,00 25,31 74,69 25,31

~..,:~ 314 - 1 11~" 22,00 24,50 46,50 21,02 53,67 46.33

= 3/8 -314’ 14.50 13.75 28,25 12.77 40,90 59.10

~ :..~ #4 - 3/8’ 11.251 10.25 21.50 9.72 3 I, 18 68.8;

~ ~ TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 95.25
i~;:i TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 7
I

’̄, . LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 10/2/93 By; Dawson

~.~ SIEVE S~E SIFT I SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE % % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

I~,.!
TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE

#4 0.04 0.0~4 0.01 ~J,14 ..... 0.06 31,12 68188
#8 - #4 0.62 0.62 0.591 8.03 3.63 27.49 72.51

~:! #16 - #8 1,011 1.01 0.98 13.34 6.03 21.47 78.53
:~.~ #30-#16 2.31 2.31 2.28 31,02 14.02 7.44 92.56

#50- #30 0.90 0.90 0.87 11.84 5.35 2.09 97.91
~’ #100- #~o 0.25 0.25 0.22 2.99 1.35 0.74 99.26
L... #2oo-#~oo 0.10 0.10 o.o7 0.951 0.43 0.31 99.69

< #200 0.08 0.08 0.05 0.681 0.31 0.00 100.0C
TOTALS I 5.07 68.99

¯, Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:

.... L ~ Tare Value: 0.03
Lab Sample Mlnus Oversize Weight: 7

Lab Sample Total Welght: 5.07

% Weight Loss Upon Drying: 27.57
" " Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 68.99

Sample Multiplication Factor: l 3.61
. Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 221.24

C--104875
C-104875



SPAWNING GP..AVEL S~ZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSE~MENT

! Date: 8/9/93 Time: 1:40 Project; &JRB Sample # 47Surf
By: Faggard (Sampling) Site Location: Stanlslaus

Dawson (Recording) River Mile 47 Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %
’~":: Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

MAX~NTD~ 3.25

,",’ >6’ 0.00 0 100.00 O.OC
~ ~ 3-6" 0.00 0.00 1130.00 0.~
J

1 1/2-3"           30.50                                                                           30.50"      31.81         68.19        31.81
-~ ": 3/4 - 1 1/-~ 28.75 28.75 29.98 38.21 61.79

.! 3/8 - 3/4" 13.50 13.50 14.08 24.14 75.86

~:-:: #4 - 3/8" 8.25 8.25 8.60 15.53 84.47
~’: TOTALSi I  .4Z
t

F’:i TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 19.25
~: : TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 6.5

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 10/2/93 By: Dawson

SIEVE SIZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %      % %

~ (Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED
TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE

~’ #4 0.04 0.04 0.01 0.03 0.D3 15.50 84.50

i:.,,::~ #16- #8 1.26 1.26 1.23 3.64 3.80 8.21 91,79
i.:’ #30- #16; 1.64 1.64 1.61 4.77 4.97 3.24 96.7~
. #50- #30 0.72 0.72 0.69 2.04 2.13 1.11 98.8~
!:~ #~oo-#~ 0.27 0.27 0.24 0.71 0.74 0.37 99.63

#2oo- #!co 0.1 ! 0.11 0.08 0.24 0.25 0.12 99.88
< #200 0.07 0.07 0.04 0.12, 0.12 0.00 100.00

i,L..! TOTALS I I 5.03114.90t I I

, Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
L.I Tare Value: 0.03

Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 6.5

i ’
Lab Sample Total Weight: 5.03

L..~" % Weight Lo~s Upon Drying: 22.62
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 14.90

,.: Sample Multiplication Factor: 2.96
: lolal Sample Weigh1 (Ibs): 95.90L.

C:i~04876
C-104876



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 8/18/93 Time: 9:25 Project: SJRB Sample # 47.3aSub
By: _Faggard (Sampling) Stte Location: Stanlslaus

Dawson (Recording) River Mile 47.3, Substrate

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF    %     %

.._,~_mple# (Ibs)                          WEIGHT SAMPLE !PASSING RET.A,~E~),,

>6" 0.00 0 100.00 0.00

3-6’ 6.75 16.25 23.00 9.35 90.65 9.35

1 1/2 - 3" 33.75 31.50 65.25 26.54 64.11 35.8~;

3/4- 1 1/2 29.25 22.50 51.75 21.05 43.06 56.94

3/8 - 3/4" 16.25 15.5[] 31.75 12.9] 30.14 69.86

#4 - 3/8’ ] 4.25 11.50 ,. 25.75 10,47 ] 9.67 80.33

TOTALS I I ! 197., 80.33
TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 62.25
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 6.5

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: i0/2/93 By,: DawsOn

SIEVE SEE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 "TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %      % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4        0.04 0.04 0.01 0.10 0.04 19.631 80.37

#8 - #4 1.24 1.24 1.21 11.59 4.71 14.92 85.08
#16 - #8 1.26 1.26 1.23 11.78 4.79 10.13 89.87

#30- #16 1.53 1.53 1.50 14.37 5.84 4.28 95.72
#50- #30 0.72 0.72 0.69 6.61 2.69 1.60 98.40i
#~0o-#5o 0.29 0.29 0.26 2.49 1.01 0.58 99.42

#2oo- #]oo 0.12 0.12 0.09 0.86 0.35 0.23 99.77
’< #200 0.09 0.09 0.06 0.57 0.23 0.00 100.00

TOTALS ! . I 5.051 48.36!

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.03
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 6,5
Lab Sample Total Welght~ 5.05
% Weight Loss Upon Dh4ng; 22.31
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 48.36
Sample Multiplication Factor; 9,58
ToJal Sample Weight (Ibs): 245.86

C--104877
C-104877



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSE3$MENT ¯

; Date: 8/] 8/93 Time: 9:02 Project: &.IRB Sample # 47.3aSurf
~ By: Faggard (Sampling) Site Location: Stanislaus
~. Dawson (Recording) River Mile 47,3,. Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

: Sift #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

ir: Sample# (Ibs)
~

WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

, ~ ~NT D~ 4.25

!: >6" 0,00 0 100.00 0.03

~,. 3-6" 10.50 10.50 13.72 86.28 13.72
~

1 1/2-3" 33.25 33.25 43.46l 42.82 57.18

~i.- 3/4- 1 1/2 12.75 12.75 16.66 26.15 73.85

:," 3/8 - 3/4" 7.25 7.25 9.48 16.68 83.32

~ .~. #4 - 3/8" 5.25 5.25 6.86 9.82 90.18
i:.i TOTALS I

!":{ TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 8,75
L.~ TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY’: 8.75

i. LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

~:..... Date: 9/28/93 By". Dawson

~ SIEVE SrZE SIFT I SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

~ TARE ADJUST, SAMPLE
:i’ #4 0.06 0.07 0.13 0.07 0.07 0.09 9.72 90,28

#8- #4 " 1.55 0.99 2.54 2.48 2.48i 3.24 6,48 93.52

-P #30-#16 1.06 0.89 1.95 1.89 1.89 2.47 1.54 98.46
: #50 - #30 0.46 0.47 0.93 0.87 0.87 1.14 0.41 99.59
i #100-#~0 0.03 0.25 0.28 0.22 0.22 0.29 0.12 99.88

-~ #2oo- #~0o 0.03 0.09 0,12 0.06 0.06 0.08 0.04 99.96
< #200 0.03 0.06 0.09 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.03 100.00

~ TOTALS I I I 7.51 7.51 I

! Oversize Welght: 0 COMMENTS:
~. Tare Value: 0.06

Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 8.75
~ . Lab Sample Total Weight: 7.51
~., % Weight Loss Upon Drying: 14.17

Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 7.51

i! Sample Multiplication Factor: 1.00
: To~al Sample Weigh1 ([bs): 76.51

C--104878
C-104878



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD A$sr’=~MENT

; Date: 8/17/93, Time: 2:50 Project: SJRB Sample # 48,8Sub
; By: Faggard (Sampling) Site Location: Stanislaus
’~ Dawson (Recording) River Mile 48.8 Substrate

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

I Sift #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

f Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

’1 M~X ~Nr D~ 2.75

,,,.. >6" 0.00 0 100.00 0.0~

~.,,. 3-6" 0,00 0,00 100.00 0,0C
t 1 1/2-3" 32.50 16.50 22.00 71.00 25.02 74.98 25.02

i.’i 13/4- 1 1/,~ 32.50 23.00 16.75 72.25 25.46: 49.52 50.48

t . 3/8 - 3/4’ 26.25 17.0(] 11.25 54.50 19.20 30.32 69.68
~r:.!: #4 - 3/8" 19.00 10.25 7.00 36.25 12.77 17.55i 82.45

~, : TOTALS 234.00 82.

,rli11 TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 60.5
L:.. TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 12.5

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 10/28/93 By: Dawson

s,FT1 TOTAL TOTA  SAMPLE
(Ibs) WEIGHT, MINUS FACTOR    OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4         0.03 0.07 0.10 0.04 0.19 0.07 17.48 82.52

#8-#4 2.13 1.46 3.59 3.53 17.09 6.02 11.46 88.54
#16- #8 1.45 1.25 2.70 2.64 12.78 4.50 6.96 93.04

#30- #16 1.34 1.35 2.69 2.63 12,73 4.49 2.47 97.53
#50 - #30 0.49 0.62 1.11 1 .D5~ 5.08 1.79 0,68 99.32:
#;0o-#5o 0.03 0.33 0.36 0.30 1.45 0.51 0.17 99.83i
#2oo-#]o0 0.03 0.09 0.12 0.06 0.29 0.10 0.07 99.93

<#200 0.03 0.07 0.10 0.04 0.19 0.07 0.00 100.00
Y6TALS J, I 10.29 49.80 ..........

i Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
i.. Tare Value: 0,06

Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 12.5
Lab Sample Total Weight: 10.29

~..: % Weight Loss Upon Drylng: 17,68
Wet Weight Total AdJusled to Dry Weight: 49.80

~. Sample Multiplication Factor: 4.84
¯ ~ ~/otal Sample Weigh1 (Ibs): 283.80

C--104879
C-104879



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSE3SMENT

Date: 8/17/93 Time: 2:30 Project: SJRB Sample # 48.SSurf
By: Faggard (Sampling) Site Location: Stanislaus

Dawson (Recording) River Mile 48.8 Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

!MAX lINT DIA 3.75

>6" 0.03 0 100.00 O.OC

0.03 0.03 lOO.OO o.oc
1 1/2- 3’ 20.25 18.50 38.75 48.56! 51.44! 48.5~

3/4 - 1 1/2 18.50 18.50 23.19 28.25 71.7,5

3/8 - 3/4’ 9.50 9.50 11.91 16.34 83.66

#4 - 3/8" 5,75 5.75 7.21 9.14 90.86

TOTALS 72.50 90.86

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 9
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 9

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 10/29/93 By: Dawson

S~EVE S~E SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE AD~IUST. SAMPLE
#4                 0.04 0104 0.01 0.01 0.01 9.12 90.88

#8,- #4 2.70 2.70 2.67 2.67 3.35 5.78 94.22
#16 - ~8 1.7,5 1.75 1.72 1.72 2.16 3.62 96.38
#30- #16 1.95 1.95 1.92 1.92 2.41 1.22 98.78
#50- #30 0.70 0.70 0.67 0.67 0.84 0.38 99.62
#]oo-#5o 0.25 0.25 0.22 0.22 0.281 0.10
#20o- #~o0 0.07 0.07 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.05 99.95

< #200 0.07 0.07 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.03 100.03
TOTALS j I     I 7.29 7.29j J I

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
~are value: 0.03
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 9

Lab Sample Total Weight: 7.29
% Weight Loss Upon Drying: 19,00
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 7,29
Sample Mulllpllc~tlon r~3ctor: 1,00

Total Sample Weighl (Ibs): 79.79

C--104880
C-104880



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT .

Date: 8/17,/93 Time . 12:35 Project: SJRB Sample # 49.2Sub
By: Faggard (Sampling) Site Location: Stanislaus

Dawson (Recording) River Mile 49.2 Substrate

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample#1 (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

>6" 0.00 0 I00.00 O.OC

3-6’ 1.75 1.75i 0.66 99.34 0.6~

1 1/2-3" 28.00 46.50 74.50 ,28,29 71.05! 28.9,5

3/4-1 1/; 24.50 83.50 58.00 22.02 49,02i 50.98

8/8 - 8/4’ 15.2,5 19.75 35.00 13.29 35.78 64.27

’#4 - 3/8" 10.00 10.75 20.75 7.88 27.86 72.14

:’ ’STALSI ’ 190,00 72.14

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 91
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 6.5

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 10/3/93 By: Dawson

SIEVEStZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %      % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4      0.10 ........ 0. i~0 0.07 0.98 0.37 27.48 72.52

#8 - #4 0.65 0.65 0.62 8.68 3.30 24.19 75.81
#16- #8 0.76 0.76 0.73 10.22 3.88 20.31 79.6~
#30-#16 1.40 1.401 1.37 19.18 7.28 13.02 86.98
#50-#30 1.56 1.56 1.53 21.42 8.13 4.89 95.11

, #~00- #5o 0.77 0.77 0.74 10,36 3.93! 0.96~ 99.04
#2oo- #~0o 0.15 0.15 0.12 1.68 0.64 0.32 99.68

< #200 0.09 0.09 0.06 0.84 0.32 0.00 100.00
TOTALS I" I ~.’241 73.36

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.03
Lab Sample Minus Overslze Weight: 6.5
Lab Sample Total Weight: 5,24
% Weight Loss Upon DB4ng: 19.38
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to D~y Welghf 73.36
Sample Multiplication Factor: 14.00
Total Sample Weigh~ (Ibs): 263.36

C--1 04881
C-104881



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSE~MENT

Date: 8/17/93. Time 12:10 Project: SJRB Sample# 49.2Surf
By: Faggard (Sampling) Site Location: Stanislaus

Dawson (Recording) River Mile 49.2 Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift#-/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING r~ETA~NED

MAX ~NT D~A 3

>6" 0.00 0 I00.00 O.OC

3-6" 3.50 3.50 - 5.90 94.10 5.9[

1 1/2 - 3" 22.50 22.50 37.95 56.15 43.85

3/4- 1 1/f 12.75 12.7,5 21.50 34.64 65.36

3/8 - 3/4’ 7.75 7.75 13.07 2] .57 78.43

#4 - 3/8" 4.00 4.00 6.75 14.83 85.17

TOTALS 50.50 85.17

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 9.5
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 9.5

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 10/2/93 By: Dawson

SIEVE SIZE SIFT 1 SIFT. 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
o.o o.o o.o o.o o.o o.o 

#30-#16 1,70 1.17; 2.87 2.81 2.81 4.74 5.73 94.27
#50 - #30 0.92 0.83 1.75 1.69 1.69 2.85 2.88 97.12
#1oo- #5o 0.03 0.73 0.76 0.70 0.70 1.18 1.70 98.30
#2o0- #]0o 0.03 1.00 1.03 0.97 0.97 1.64 0.07 99,93

< #200 0.03 0.07. 0,10 0.04 , 0.04 0.07 0.00 100.0C
TOTALS I I I 8.79 8.79 I

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.06
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 9.5
Lab Sample Total Weight: 8.79
% Weight Loss Upon Drying: 7.47
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight 8.79
Sample Multiplication F~ctor: 1,00
Total Sample Welgh1 (Ibs): 59.29

C "i d~8~8 2
C-104882



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD A$SE_=$MENT

~ ) Date: 8/I 7/93 Time 10:3,0,, Project: SJRB Sample # 49.4$ub
: By: Faggard (Sampling) Site Location: Stanislaus

Dawson (Recording) River Mile 49.4 Substrate

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

, Sift #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

¯ ,!! Sample#. (Ib~_ WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

>6" 38.00 38.00 13.24948 86.75 13.2~

, .. 3-6" 6.25 8.75 15.00 5.23 81.52 18.4~
° 1 1/2 - 3" 40.75 34.00 74.75 26.06 55.46 44.54

~’ :- 3/4- 1 1 27.25 22.75 50.00 17.43 38.02 61.98
~ : 3/8                     - 3/4’18.25 15.50 33.75 11.77, 26.26 73.74

~,~ #4 - 3/8" 15.00 12.25 27.25 9.50 16.7,5 83.25

~: .’: TOTALS 238.75 83.25

¯ ~ TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 5(2
i:.. ’. TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 11.75

¯ i LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 10/2/93 By: Dawson

~.~ SIEVE S~E SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
’(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS !FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

~!! TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
L .’ #4 0.05 0.04 0.09 0.03 0.15 0.05 16.70 83.30

#,8 - #4 1.86 1.05 2.91 2.85 14.31 4.99 11.71 88.29
~! #16- #8 1.18 0.76 1.94 1.88 " 9.44 3.29 8.42 91.58
,.~,~ #30- #16 1.01 0.63 1.64 1.58 7.93 2.77 ,5.65 94.35

#50- #30 1.19 0.82 2.01 1.951 9.79 3.41 2.24 97.76j
~. #~0o-#5o 0.58 0.46 1,04 0.98 4,92 1,72 0.53 99,47

¯ .~. #200 - #1C0 0.03 0.21 0.24 O. 18 0.90 0.32 0.21 99.79
<#200 0.03 0.15 0.18 0.12 0.60 0.21 0.00 100.00

¯ TOTALS ’1 t 9.57 48. I !

i Ovemlze Weight: 0 COMMENTS:

¯ i. Tare value: O. 06
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 11.75 Mud Stones, very fine fines.

! Lob Sample Total Weight: 9,57
! % Weight Loss Upon Drying: 18,55~ .~ Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dny Welghl 48.05

Sample Multiplication Factor: 5,02’
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 286.80

C--1 04883
C-104883



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSE;$MENT =.

Date: 8/17/93 Time    9:55 Project: SJRB Sample # 40.4Surf.,
By: Faggard (Sampling) Site Location: Stanislaus

Dawson (Recording) River Mile 49.4 Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift #/    SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# , (!bs) ,. WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

5.751 1 ............
>6" 0.00 0 I00.00 0.00

3-6" 13.00 6,00 19.00 21,04 78,96 21 .[]4

I I/2 -3" 18.50 24.00 42.50 47.07 31.89 68.11

314 - I II~ 11.00 11.00 12.18 19.71 80.29

3/8 - 3/4" 6.50 6.50 7.20 12,51 87.49

#4 "3/8" 4.25 4.25 4.71 7.81 92.19o,

TOTALS, 83.25 92.19

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 8.5
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 8.5

i
~ LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 10/2/93 By: Dawson

~,~ SIEVE Sr~E SIFT I SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4 0.0~ ..... 01’0~ " 0.11 0.05 011~5 0.061 7.751 92.25

#8- #4 0.94 0.61 1.55i 1.49 1.49 1.65 6.10 93.90
~:!;=,,~              #16- #8 0.5 0.35 0.85 0.79 0.79 0.87 5.23 94.77
¯ :,~ #30- #16 0,89 0.61 1,5 1.44 1.44 1.59 3.63 96,37

#50- #30 ! 1.18 0.89 2.07 2,01 2.01 2.23 1.41 98.59
! ! #leo- #5o 0.59 0.48 1.07 1.01 1.01 1.12 0.29 99.71
~’,., #2o0-#]~o 0.03 0.21 0.24 0,18 0.18 0.20 0.09 99.91

< #200 0.03 0.11 0.14 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.00 100.00
~. TOTALS I I ! 7.05 7.05! t I

i Ove~lze Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
~.,. Tare Value: 0.06

Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 8.5

i’ . Lab Sample Total Weight: 7,05
L:; % Weight Loss Upon Drying: 17.06

,}
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight 7,05

~ Sample MullJpllcatlon Factor: 1.00
......~

Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 90.30

C--1 04884
C-104884



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSTS

FIELD A,S~E=,~MENT

Date: 8/10/93 Time    2:05 Project: SJRB Sample # 49.7Sub
By: Faggard (Sampling) Site Location: Stanislaus

Dawson (Recording) River Mile 49.7 Substrate

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift #/ SIFT I SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

MAX ~NT ~ 4,75

>6" 0.00 0 100.00 0.00

3-6" 2.75 5.00 7.75 4.45 95.55 4.45

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 98.25
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY; 14

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 10/2/93 By: Dawson

SIEVE SEE    SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE % % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE            ~,,
#4      0.03 0.06 0.09 0.06 0.42 0.24 43.20 56,8C

#8- #4 0.95 0.85 1.8 1.77 12.42 7.13 36.07 63,93
#16 - #8 0.91 0.8 1.71 1.68 11.79 6.77 29.30 70.713
#30- #16 1.55] 1.37 2.92 2,89 20.28! 11.65 17.65 82.35
#50 - #30 1.44 1.37 2.81 2.78 19.51i 11.20 6.45 93.55
#1oo- #83 0,62 0.62 1.24~ 1.21 8.49 4.88 1.57 98,43

#20o- #10o 0.03 0.25 0.28 0.25 1.75 1.01 0.56 99.44
< 200 0.03 0.1410.17 0.14 0.98 o.ooitoo.co

’TOTALS J - 10.78 75.65J J.

} . Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
~... late Value: 0.03

Lab Sample Minus Overslze Weight: 14

i : Lab Sample Total Weight: 10.78
~.~ % Weight Loss Upon Drylng: 23.00

.... Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight 75.65
...,; Sample Multiplication Factor: 7.02

¯ i Total Sample Weighl (lbs): ] 74.15

04885
C-104885



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 8/10/93 Time 1:30 Project: SJRB Sample # : m49.7Surf
By: Fag~ard (Sampling) Site Location: Stanislaus

Dawson (Recording) River Mile 49.7- Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift#/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2! SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

..... .S.rample# (Ibs~ ~ WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

>6" 0 0 0 100.00 0.00

3-6" 4.75 4.75 4.09 95.91 4.09

1, 1/2 - 3" 20.75 20.75 17.85 78.07 21.93

314 - 1 1/2" 24.75 24.75 2t .29 56.78 43.22

318 - 314" 21.5 2t ,5 18.49 38.29 61.71
#4 - 3/8" 13.5 13.5 11.61 26.67 73.33

TOTALS ! 185,.25 73.33 I
TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 32
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY 8.75

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 10/3/93 By: Dawson

SIEVE SIZE SIFT ~’ SIFT 2, TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE % % %
(Ibs)         WEIGH1 MINUS !FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4 0.07 0.04 0.11 0.08 ’0.29 .......~12~ ......26.42 ’ 73.58

#8 - #4 1.67 0.9 2.57 2.54 9.29 7.99: 18.43 81.57

#30 - #16 1.1 0.78 1.88 1.85 6.77 5.82 7.01 92.99
#50 - #30 0.82 0.63 1.45 1.42 5.19 4.47 2.55 97.45
#too - #50 0.03 0.59 0.62 0.59 2.16 1.86 0.69 99.31i

’#2oo- #~oo 0.03 0.13 0.16 0.13 0.48 0.41 0.28 99.72
< #200 0.03 0.09 0.12 0.09 0.33 0.28 0.00 100.00

o~ers~e We~ht: 0 COMMENTS:
Taro Value: 0.03
Lab Sample Minus Ovemlze Weight: 8.75
Lab Sample Total Welght: 8.48
% Weight Loss Upon Drying: 3.09
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 31.01
Sample Multiplication Factor: 3.66
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 116.26

04886
C-104886



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 8/9/93 Time 5:30 Project: SJRB Sample # ;m50.9Sub
By: Faggard (Sampling) Site Location: Stanislaus

Dawson (Recording) River Mile 50.9-Substrate

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

SIR#/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2i SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF    %      %
Sample# ........ ~ 1 ’ WEIGHT SAMPL,,E PASSING ,,RETAINED

DJA....!. ,,6 ....
>6" O 0 0 100.00 0.00

3-6" 13.5: 3 18 9.5 44 16.27 83.73 16.27

1 1/2-3" 29 31 60 22.18 61.55 38.45

314 - 1 1/2" 32.5 23 55.5 20.52 41.03 58.97
3/8 - 3/4" 15 13.5 28.5 10.54 30.49 69.51

#4 - 3/8" 10.75 7.75 18.5 6.84 23.65 76.35

TOTALS ! I 1206.5 76.35,

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 78.25
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATOR~ 12.5

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 10/3/93 By: Dawson

S~EVE S~ZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
0bs) WEIGH’I MINUS !FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4 "’ 0.05 0.07 0.:1":~’ 0.09 ....... 0~ 0.21 23.45 76.55

#8 - #4 1.43 0.6 2.03 2 12.52 4.63 18.82 81.18
#16 - #8 1.69 0.82 2.51 2.48 15.52 5.74 13.08 86.92

#30 - #16 1.81 0.96 2.77 2.74 17.15 6.34 6.73 93.27
#50 - #30 1.05; 0.69 1.74 1.711 10.70 3.96 2.78 97.22
#~oo - #50 0.45 0.35 0.8 0.77] 4.82 1.78 1.00 99.00

#200 - #~ oo 0.03 0.25 0.28 0.25 t .57 0.58 0.42 99.58
< #200 0.03 0.18 0.21 0.18 1.1 3 0.42 0.00 100.00

TOTALS I 10.221 63.98

ova~=e We~ht: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.03
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 12.5
Lab Sample Total Weight: 10.22
% Weight Loss Upon Drying: 18.24
Wet Weight "total Adjusted to Dry Weight; 63.98
Sample Multiplication Factor: 6.26
Tota! Sample Weight (Ibs): 270.48

C--104887
C-104887



SPAWNING GRAVEL SiZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 8/9!93 Time 4:35 Project: SJRB Sample # ¯ m50.9Surf
By: Faggard (Sampling) Site Location: Stanislaus

Dawson (Recording) River Mile 50.9-Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

,
Sift#/    SIFT 1    SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF      %        %

Sample# .............(Ibs~ WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

>6" 0 0 0 100.00 0.00

3-6" 31.5 7.5 39 28.03 71.97 28.03

’1 112 - 3" 30.25 30.25 21.74 50.22 49.78

3/4 - t 33 33 23.72 26.50 73.50

3/8 - 3/4" 10.5 10.5 7.55 18.96 81.04
#4 - 3/8" 6.5 6.5 4.67 14.29 85.71

TOTALS I I .... I I 119.25 85.711 !
TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 24.75
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATOR~ 10

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 1013193 By: Dawson

SEVES~ZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE % % %
(Ibs) WEIGH’I MINUS ~FACTOR OF ’PASSING RETAINED

TARE ~ADJUST. SAMPLE
~      0.04 0.03 0.07 0.04 0.10 0.07 14.21 85.79

#8 - -#4 t .14 0.62 1.76 1.73 4.28 3.08 11.14 88.86

- #8 1.48 0.81 2.29 2.26 5.59i 4.02= 7.12 92.88#16
#30 - #16 1.36 0.71 2.07 2.041 5.05 3.63 3.49 96.51
#50 ’ #30 0.76 0.45 1.21 " 1.18 2.92 2.10 1.39 98.61!

~ #! oo - #50 0.03J 0.5 0.53 0.5 1.24 0.89 0.50 99.50
#2oo -#~oo 0.03 0.16 0.19 0.16 0.40 0.28 0.21 99.79

< #200 0.03 0.12 0.15 0.12 0.30 0.21 0.00 100.00

oversize We~ht: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.03
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 10
Lab Sample 3"otet Weight: 8.03
’~ Weight Los= Upon DnAng: 19.70
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 19.87
Sa ~mple Multiplication Factor: 2.48
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 139.12

C--104888
C-104888



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

PIELD A,~SMENT

Date: 8/12/93 Time: Project: SJRB Sample # 51,4 Sub
By: laggard (Samplin, g) Site Location: Stanislaus

Dawson (Re~ording) River Mile 51.4 Substrate

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift #/ SIFT 1    SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF     %       %

Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

51;IMAX INT DIA

>6" 0.0(] 0 100.00 0.0C

3-6" 2.25 22.50 10.50 35.25! 11.04 88.96 11.04

!1 1/2 - 3’ 30.50 28.50 33.25 92.25 28.90 60.0~ 39.94

:314- 1 I/2 26.50 22.00 24.00 72.50 22.71 37.34 62.66

318 - 3/4" 21.25 17.50 18.50 57.25 17.94 19.41 80.59

#4-3/8" 13.75 10.00 10.75 34.50 10.81 8.61;? 91.~

TOTALS 291.75 91.40
’’

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 35
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 7.5

lABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 9/16/93 By: Dawson

SIEVESIZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING

TARE ADJUST. ’SAMPLE
#4                 0.04 0.04 0.01 0.05 0.01 8.58 91.42

#8 - #4 1.51 1.51 1.48 6.91 2.16 6.42 93.58
#16- #8 1.86 ’1.86 1.83 8.54 2.68 3.74 96.26
#30-#16 1.24 1.24 1.21 5.65 1~77 1.97 98.03
#50- #30 0.88 0.88 0.85 3.97 1.24 0.73 99.27
#~00-#50 0.40 0.40 0.371 1.73 0,54 0.19 99,81
#200 - #100 0. 12 ...... 0.12 0.09 0.42 ’0.13 0.06 99.94

< #200 0.07 0.07 0.04 0.19 0.0~ 0.00 1
TOTALS I 5.88 27,44 I !

oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Va~ue: 0.03
Lab Sample Minus (~ve~slze Weight: 7.5
Lab Sample Total Weight: 5,88
% Weight Loss Upon Drying: 21.60
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Welght: 27.44
Sample Multiplication Factor: 4.67
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 319.19

C--104889
C-104889



SPAWNING GRAVEL SiZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 8/12/93 Time:    9:55 Project: SJRB Sample # 51.4 Surf
By: Faggard (Sampling) Site Location: Stanislaus

Dawson (Recording) River Mile 51.4 Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample#i (lbs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASrS_ING RETAINED

>6" _. 0.00 0 100.00 0.0~

3-6" 32.00 32.00 21.75 78.25 21.75

1 1/2 - 3" 39.50 21.25 60.75 41.29 36.96 63.04

3/4- 1 1/," 27.50 27,50 18,69 18.26 81.74

3/8 - 3/4" 16.00 16.00 10,88 7.39 92.61

#4 - 3/8" 6.00 6.00 4.08 3.31 96.69

TOTALS 1 I 142.25 96.69

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 6.25
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 6.25

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 9/16/93 By: Dawson

!SIEVESIZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL !SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS ’FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE    ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4          0.04 0.04 0.01 0.01 0.01 3.30 96.7C

#8 - #4 ~ .40 1.40 1.37 1.37 ¯ 0.93 2.37 97.62
#16- #8 1.52 1.52 1.49 1.49 1.01 1.36 98.64

#30 - #16 1.10 1.10 1.07 1.07 0.73 0.63 99.37
#50 - #30 0.51 0.51 0.48 0.48 0.33 0.31 99.6~
#]oo- #5o 0.37 0.37 0.34 0.34 0.23 0.07 99.93
#200-#]00 0.10 0.10 0.07 0.07 0.05 0.03 99.97

< #200 0.07 0.07 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.00 100.00
TOTALS I I 4.871 4.871

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
i Tare Value: 0.03

Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 6.25 Gravel Bar in Center Stream.
oi , Lab Sample Total Weight: 4.87
~..~ % Weight Loss Upon D~lng: 22.08

Wet Weight Total AdJusteal to Dry Welght: 4.87
~ Sample Multiplication Factor: 1.00

Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 147.12

04890
C-104890



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSE;3MENT

Date: 8/12/93 Time: 8:00 Project: SJRB Sample # 51.9 Sub
By: Faggard (Sa .re, piing) Site Location: Stanlslaus

Dawson (Recording) River Mile 51.9 Substrate

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE :PASSING RETAINED

>6" 0.00 0 100.00 0,0C

3-6’ 26.50 32.00 19.00 77.50 25.27 74.73 25.27

1 1/2-3" 25.75 21.50 24.00 ., 71.25 23.23 51.50 48.5(3

3/4- 1 1/~ 20.25 16.75 18.25 55.25 18.011 33.49 66.51

3/8 - 3/4" 15.00 13.25: 13.75 42.001 ,, 13.69 19.79 80.21

#4- 3/8" 9.50 8.25 9.00 26.75 8.72 11.07,, .88.93

TOTALS 272.75 88.93

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 41
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 8.9

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 9/16/93 By: Dawson

SEVES[Z~ ’SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST, SAMPLE
#4 ’ 01~ ’ o.m 0.00 0.00 0.00 1~.07 88.9~

#8-#4 2.67 2.67 2.64’ 12.16 3.97 7.10 92.9(:
~16-#8 1.83 1.~3 1.8~ 8.29 2.~0 4.~0 98.~

#3o-#i~ 1.9o 1.9o, 1.87 8.61 2.81 ~.59 98.~i
#50- #30 0,70 0,70J 0,67 3.09 1,01 0,59 99,41
#~oo- #~o 0.32 0,32 0,29 1,34 0.44. 0,15 99,85

#2oo- #~oo 0,!0 0,10 0,07 0,32! 0,11! 0,05 99,95
<~#200 0.06 0.06 0.03 0.14 0.05 0,00 10q,.00

TOTALS I I 7,37 33.9~l

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.03

Lab Sample Minus Overslze Weight: 8.9

Lab Sample Total Weight: 7.37
% Welght Loss Upon DNlng: 17.19
Wet Weight Total AdJustecl to Dry Weight: 33.95
Sample Multiplication F~ctor: 4,61
Total Sample Weigh1 (Ibs): 306.70

C--1 04891
C-104891



SPAWNINGGRAVEL SiZE ANALYSIS

FIELD A$SE=,~MENT

! Date: 8/12/93 Time:    7:20 Project: SJRB Sample # 51.9 Surf
By: Faggard (Sampling) Site Location: Stanislaus

Dawson (Recordlng) River Mile 51.9 Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

’ Sift #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

~: Samp.le# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETA.tN,ED

t 6i I .....
~ >6" 0.D0 0 100.00 0.00

:.~.i~ 3-6" 24.75 14.00 38.75 29.54 70.46 29.54
I 1 1/2-3" 15.00 21.50 36.50 27,82 42.64 57.36

,.!~, 3/4- 1 1/~- 23.25 23.25 17.72 24.91 75.09

!1~iI #4- 3/8" 7.50., 7.50 5.72 -7.76 92.24

i/ TOTALS j J j J ,J,,, 121.00 92.24

’; ~ TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 12.25
Jii TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 12.25

~...., ’) LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

~.~ Date: 9/16/93 By: Dawson

i SIEVE SEE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %

~!! (Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED
TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE

~ ~.~,
.I #4 0.03 0.07 0. i0 0,04 0.04 0,03 7.73 92.27

~i.!!i~ - #8- #4 2.25 1.50 3.75 3.69 3.69 2.81 4.92 95.08
[’~’-~!~ #16- #8 2.10 1.07 3.17 3.11 3.11 2.37 2.55 97.45
ī.~ #30 - #16 1.12 0.72 1.84 1.78 1.78 1.36 1.19 98.8 t
~ . #50- #30 0.03 0.91 i 0.94 0.88 0.88 0.67 0.52 99.48
~. #100- #50 0.03 0.60 0.63 0.57 0.57 0.43 0.08 99.92
j #203- #~00 0.03 0.10 0.13 0.07 0.07 0.05 0.03 99.97

~ <#200 0.03 0.07 0.10 0.04 O.D4 0.03 0.00 Ioo.~QO
~j TOTALS I I I 10.18110.181 I I

Oversize Wetght: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.06
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 12,25
Lab Sample Total Weight: 10.18

% Weight Loss Upon Drying: ] 6.90
We| Wetght Total Adjusted to Dr,/Weight’ 10.18
Sample Multiplication Factor: 1.00
To,at Sample Weighl (Ibs). 131. t 8

C--104892
C-104892



SPAWN|FIG GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD A,~E=~MENT

Date: 8/11/93 Time: 4:45 Project: SJRB Sample # 52.5 Sub
By: Faggard (Sampling) Site Location: Stanislaus

Dawson (Recording) River Mile 52.5 $ubstrate

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 "TOTAL % OF % %

S~mple# ~lbs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RNA~NED

MAX INT D,~,, 4.75

>6’ 0.00 0 100.00 0.00

3-6" 8.75 11.25 20.00 40.00 12.15 87.85 12.15

1 1/2 - 3" 32.25 38.25 46.25 116.75 35.47 52.38 47.62

3,/4 - 1 111 31 .,~1 36.50 27.25; 95.25 28.93 23.45 76.55

318 - 3/4" 14.00 15.50 11.00 40.50 12.30 11.15 88.85

#4 - 5/8" 6.50 6.50 3.0~ 16.00 4.86 6.29 93.71

TOTALS’~ ! ! I I
TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 24.25
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 9

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 9/16/93 By: Dawson

SIEVE SrZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE % % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF I PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4      0.04 0.04 0.01 0.03 ~0.01 6.28 93]’72

#8- #4 2.76 2.76 2.73 7.36 2.23 4.04 95.96
#16- -~8.~ 1.93 1.93 1.90 5.121 I .,.QS 2.49 97.51

#30-’#16 1.88 1.88 1.85 4.98 1.51 0.97 99.03
#50-#30 0.66 0.66 0.63 1.70 0.52 0.46 99.54
#]0o- #.5o 0.42 0.42 0.39 1.05 0.32 0.14 99.86

#2oo- #]oo 0.16 0.16 0,13 0.35 0.11 0.03 99.97
< #200 0.07 0.07 0.04 0.11 0.03 0.00 100,00

TOTALS t I I 7.68! 20.69!

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.03
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 9

Lab Sample Total Welght: 7168
% Weight Loss Upon Drying: 14.67
We~ Weight TotoI Adjusted lo Dry WeighT: 20,69
Saml31e Multiplication Factor: 2.69
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 329, !9

C--104893
C-104893



SPAWNING GP-.AVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD Assr:33MENT ......

) Date: 8/11/93 Time: 3:55 Project: SJRB Sample # 52.5 Surf
¯ By: Faggard (Sampling) Sffe Location: Stanislaus
’, Dawson (Recording) River Mile 52.5 Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %
~:~ Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED!. I

~, MAX ~NT D~ 6.25 I

i;" >6" 8,50 8,50 7,748405 92,251 7,75
~ 3-6" 21,75 21,75 19,83 72,42 27,58
~ 1 1/2 - 3’ 41,75 41,75 38,06 34,37 65,63

~ 3/4 1 1/: 22.50 22.50 20.51 13.86 86.14

~’ 3/8 - 3/4" 9.75 9.75 8.89 4.97 95.03

i~i!!
#4 - 3/8" 2.75 2,75 2,51 2,46 97.54

£:,i TOTALS’] ! 107.00 97.54

....¯ ~ TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 3 25
~ .’ TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 3.25

~¯. ) LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 9/16/93 By: Dawson

~i:;~ SIEVESIZE SIF~ 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE .%       % %

~ (Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED
~i:!i!.......... TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
~’~~’ #4 ’0.04 0.04 0.-01 0.01 0.01 2.45 97,5,5,

#8-#4 1.16 1.16 1.13 1.13 1.03 1.42~ 98.58

#30 - #16 0.43 0.43 0.40 0.40’ 0.36 0.19 99.81
; #50 - #30 0.11 0.11 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.12 99.88

#]oo-#,5o 0.09 0.09 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.06 99.94
#200- #]00 0.07 0.07 0.[]4 0.04 0.04 0.03 99.97

< #200 0.06 0.06 0.03 0.03 0.03 O.00 100.00
TOTALSI ! ! 2.7O 2.701 ! !

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.03
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 3,25 .Head of OHE
Lab Sample Total Weight: 2,7
% Weight Loss Upon Drying: 16.92
Wet Weight Total Adjusted 1o Dry Weight: 2.70
Sample Multiplication Factor: 1.00
Total Sample WeighJ (Ibs): 109.70

C--104894
C-104894



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSE=$MENT

Date: 8/10/93 Time: 1:30 Project: SJRB Sample # 53.3 Sub
¯ By: Faggard (Sampling) Site Location: Stanlslaus

~ Dawson (Recording) River Mile 53.3 Substrate .

[i:i
PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

~ Sift #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

~’i Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE :PASSING RETAINED

i: :          >6" 0.00 0 100.00 0.0(3

i : 3-6" 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00

1 1/2 - 3’ 44.75 28.25 73.00 28.71 71.29 28.71

~ : 3/4- 1 1/~ 36.50 22.75 59.25 23.30 47.9~ 52.01

~ 3./8 - 3/4" 25.75 18.25 ,~.00 17.30 30.69 69.31

r:~ #4 - 3/8" 14.5(3 15.25 29.75 11.70 18.99 81.01

~,.~, TOTALS I 206.00 81.01

~..i TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 55
[i:~ TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 10.75

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 9/16/93                            By: Dawsong.~

E,~. SlEVESlZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE % % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING

I~_~. ! TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
’.~ #4 0.08 0.0~ 0.05. 0.26 0.10 18.89 81.11

t
#8- #4 3.42 3.42 3.39 ~ " 17.34 6.82 12.07 87.9~

~:’!i #16-#8 3.01 3.01 2.98 15.25 6.00 6.08 93.92
~ #N3- #16 1.87 1.87 1JM 9.41 3.70 2.37 97.6~

#50- #30 0.80 0.80 0.77 3.94 1.55 0.82 99.18

~ . #Ig0- #~ 0.30 0.30 0.27 1.381 0.54 0.28 99.72
_..~ #200-#100 0.09 0,09 0.06 0.31 0.12 0.16 99.84

<#200 0.11 0.111 0.08 0.41 0.16 0.00 100.00
TOTALS ’r I I 9.44.

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tale Value: 0.03
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 10.75 Very Nice.
Lab Sample Total Weight: 9.44
% Weight Loss Upon Drying: 12.19
Wet Welgh~ Total Adjusted 1o Dry Welgh~: 48.30
Sample Multiplication Faclot: 5.12
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 254.30

C--104895
C-104895



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSE3SMENT

Date: 8/10/93 Time: 12:45 Project: SJRB Sample # 53.3 Surf
By: Faggard (Sampling) Site Location: Stanislaus

Dawson (Recording) River Mile 53,3 Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SiTE ON BACK

Sift #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

MAX IN~ D~ 3.25

>6" 0,00 0 100,00 0,130

3.-6" 0.00 0.00 I00,00 0.00

rl I/2-3’ 35,25 35.25 40,15 59.85 40,15

!3/4 - 1 1/~ 23,50 23,50 26,77 33,09 66,91

3/8 - 3/4’ 11,75 11,75 .13,38 19,70 80,3C

#4 - 3/8" 7.25 7.25 8.26 11.45 88.55

TOTALSI .........! ! 88. !"
TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 12
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 12

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 9/16/93 By: Dawson

SIEVE SEE SIFT ’1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE % % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

......... TARE ADJUST, SAMPLE

#8- #4 1,72 2,00 3,72 3,66 3,66 .4,17 7,27 92,73
,.#16- #8 1.48 1.52 3.00 2.94 2.94 3.35 3.92 96.08

#30- #16 0.03 1.94] 1.97 1.91 1.91 2.18 1.74 98.26
#50- #30 0.03 1.00i 1.03 0.97 0.97 I. I0 0.64 99.36
#]0o- #5o 0,03 0,50 0,53 0,47 0,47 0,54 0,10 99,9C
#2oo- #]oo 0,03 0,09 0,12 0,06 0,06 0,07 0,03 99,97

< #200 0,03 0,06 0,09 0,03 0,03 0,03 0,00 100,06
TOTALS .... I 10.05 10.05 I

~ Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.06
L~b Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 12 A small inflow on river left.

~.
Lab Sample Total Weight: 10.05

i % Weight Loss Upon Drying: 16.25
Wet Weight Total Adjusled to Dry Weight: 10.05
Sample Multiplication Factor: 1.00
Total Sample Weigh1 (Ibs): 87.80

C--104896
C-104896



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSE3SMENT

Date: 8/11/93 Time: 11:20 Project: SJRB Sample # 53.4 Sub
By: Fa~gard (Sampling) Site Location: Stanislaus

Dawson (Recording) River Mile 53.4 Substrate

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

MAX ~NT DW 4.251 ,, .
>6’ 0.00 0 100.00 0.00

3-6’ 13.50 12.75J 11.75 38.00 11.60 88.46 11.60

!1 1/2 - 3" 19.00 37;75 35.50 92.25 28.15~ 60.25 39.75

.3/4- 1 1/~ 36.00 26.50 32.00 94.50 28.84 31.41 68.59

.8/8 .- 3/4" 13.25 23.75 37.00 11.29 20.12 79.88

#4 - 3/8" 6.50 10.50 17.00 5.19 14.93 85.07

TOTALS I 278.75! 85.07!
TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 60.5
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 9,5

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 9/16/93 By: Dawson --

SIEVESIZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE % % %
(llss) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST, SA,.MPLE
#4      0.06 0.06 0.03 0.19 0.06 14.87 85.13

#8- #4 1.79 1.79 1.76 11.21 3.42 11.45 88.55
#16- #8 2.01 2.01 1.98 12.61 3.85 7,60 92.40

#30- #16 1.80 1.80 1.77 11.27 3.44 4.16 95.84
#50 - #30 1.00 1.00 0.97 6.18 1.89 2.27 97.73
#]00- #5O 0.92 0.92 0.89 5.67 1.73 0.54 99.46
#200- #1[~ ._ 0.25 0.25 0.22 1.40 0.43 0.12 99.88

< #200 0.09 0.09 0.06 0.38 0.12 0.00 100.00
TOTALS t I i     t 7.68 48.911     I

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Va~ue: 0.03
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 9.5
Lob Sample Total Weight: 7.68
% Weight Loss Upon Drying: 19.16
We1 Weigh1 Total Adjusted to DW Weight: 48.91
Sample Multlpltcahon Factor: 6.37
1olal Sample Weigh1 (Ibs): 327.66

C--104897
C-104897



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD A$SE=SMENT

: ") Date: _ 8/11./93 Time: 10:35 Project: SJRB Sample # 53.4 Surf
~ By: Faggard (Sampling) Site Location: Stanislaus
i Dawson (Recording) River Mile 53.4 Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

, Sift #/ SIFT1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

i’~ Sample# (Ibm. WEIGHT SAMPLE iPASSING RETAINED

i >6’ . 0.00 0 100.00 0.00

~ t 3-6’ 24.50 24.50 16.63 83.37 16,63

] I 1/2 - 3" 49.50 49.50 33.59 49.78 50.22

.... -i-i 3/4- 1 1/; 42.75 42.75 29.01 20.77 79.23

._J 3/8 - 3./4" 13.50 13.50 9.16 11.61 88.39

~~i~ #4 - 3/8" 6.00 6.00 4.07 7.54 92.46
~..!.... ,- I I ,_. I I!

!.iJ TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 14
{-’/; TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 7.75

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

~.~ Date: 9/16/93 By: Dawson

SIEVE SEE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE % % %.J

~ (Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED
TARE ADJUST. :SAMPLE

~:i~ " #4 ’ 0.04 0.04 0.01 0.02 0.01 7.53 92.47
#8 - #4 1.75 1.75 1,72 3.11 2.11 5,42 94.5~

F̄":,’! #16 - #8 1.93 1.93 1.90 3.43 2.33 3.09 96.91
~ #30-#16 1.34 1.34 1.31i 2.37 1.61 1.48 98.52

~.~ #’50 - #30 0.73 0.73 0.70 1.26 0.86 0.63 99.37
#100-#50 0.40 0.40 0.37 0.67 0.45 0.17 99.83

~’; #200-#100 0.13 0.13 0.10 0.18 0.12 0.05 99.95
< #200 0.07 0.07 0.04 0.07i 0.05 0.00 100.[](3

TOTAkSl ! 6.15111.1 1 ! .,, !

11 i Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
:: i= Tare Value: 0.03

!

Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 7.75 Gravel Point Bar. Nice Lunch Spot
Lab Sample Total Weight: 6.15 First Chance to Sample after

.... ~,..~ % Weight Loss Upon D~lng: 20.65 Russian Rapids!
i1:: Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 11.11
iiii: !: ~ Sample Multlplk::atlon Factor: 1.81
~’ ¯ Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 147.36
ii:.:~ .~

C--104898
C-104898



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 8/10/93 Time 10:40 Project: SJRB Sample # : 2MiSub
By: Fa~l~ard (Sampling) Site Location: Stanislaus

Dawson (Recording) 2 Mile Bar Substrate

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (Ibs} WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

MAX INT DIA 7

> 6" 10 10 2.77884 97.22 2.78

3-6" 28.5 20 24.25 72.75; 20.22 77.01 22.99;

1 1/2 - 3" 21.25 41.5 24.5 87.25 24.25 52.76 47.24

3/4- 1 1/2 21.75 34.5 21.5 77.75 21.61 31.15 68.85

3/8 - 3/4" 15.25 23 13.25 51.5 14.31 16.84 83.16

_#..4_..T _3/_8_" ........ 7.75 12.75 7.25 27.75 7.71 9.13 90.87

TOT ,S i i I !
TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 40.5
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 14

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 10/2/93 By: Dawson

SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL %        % %SIZE SAMPLE
(Ibs)          WEIGHT i MINUS FACTOR,    OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4                0.09 0.0~ O. 15 0.12 0.35 0.10 9.04 90.96

#8 - #4 2.39 1.79 4.18 4.15 12.01 3.34 5.70 94.30
#16 - #8 1.37 1.32 2.69 2.66 7.70 2.14 3.56 96.44

#30 - #16] 1.13 1.23 2~36 2.33 6.74 1.87 1.69 98.31
#50 - #30 0.57 0.63 1.2 1.17i 3.38 0.94 0.75 99.25
#~oo-#5o 0.23 0.3 0.53 0.5 1.45 0.40 0.35 99.65

#2o0-#~00 0.03 0.24 0.27 0.24 0.69 0.19 0.15 99.85
< #200 0.03 0.19 0.22 0.19 0.55 0.15 0.00 100.00

TOTALS ! ! I 11.361 32.86I

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.03
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 14
Lab Sample Total Weight: 11.36
% Weight Loss Upon Drying: 18.86
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 32.86
Sample Multiplication Factor: 2.89
Total Sample Weight {Ibs): 359.86

C--104899
C-104899



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 8/10193 Time 10:07 Project: SJRB " Sample # :2miSurf
By: Faggard (Sampling) Site Location: Stanislaus

Dawson (Recording) 2 Mile Bar-Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift#/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (Ibs) ,, WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

>6" 0 0 100.00 0.00

3-6" 11.5 13.25 24.75 19.76 80.24 19.76

1 112 - 3" 28.25 42 70.25 56.07 24.17 75.83

314- 1 1/2" 24 24 19.16 5.01 94.99

3/8-3/4- 4.75 4.75 3.79 11= 98.78
#4 - 3/8" 0.5 0.5 0.40 0.82 99.18

TOTALS ~ 124.25 99.18! ,.

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 2
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY’ 2

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 10126193 By: Dawson

SIEVE SIZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGH]" MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4 0.04 0.04 0.01 0.01 0.0t 0.81 99.19

#8 - #4 0.14 0.14 0.11 0.11 0.09 0.73 99.27
#16 -#8 0.16 0.16 0.13 0.13 0.10 0.62 99.38
#30 - #16 0.22 0.22 0.19 0.19 0.15 0.47 99.53
#50 - #30 0.28 0.28 0.25 0.25 0.20 0.27 99.73
#loo - #5o 0.21 0.21 0.18 0.18 0.14 0.13 99.87
#2oo-#1oo 0.13 0.13 0.1 0.10 0.08 0.05 99.95

< #200 0.09 0.09 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.00 100.00
TOTALS 1.03 1.03

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.03
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 2 Clumps when dry.
Lab Sample Tolal Weight: 1.03
% Weight Loss Upon Drying: 48.50
Wet Weigh1 "[oral Adjusted to Dry Weight: 1.03
Sample Multiplication Factor; 1.00
Total sample Weight {Ibs}: 125.28

C--104900
C-104900



81t~_ _’_~-"-"’"--’~ fEL SiZE ANALYSIS

Date:
By: ~r,~.,Faggard (~mpllng) S~e Loo~lon: Tuolumne

R~e (Re~rdlng) AI-Surface

P~SE DO SK~CH M~ OF S~P~ S~ ON ~CK

~ #/    Sl~ 1 Sl~ 2    SI~ 3    Sl~ 4    Sl~ 5 TOT~ % OF % %
~IG~ ~P~ P~ING R~AINED~~ 9~ ............. ,

~TD~ 10.5

>b" ~.5 15.5 7b ~.13~ ~.Sb 45.1~

3~" 37.5 17 ~.5 32.37 22.4~ 77.51

1 1/2-3" 17 0 17 10.10 12~ 87.~

3/4- 1 1/2 4 0 4~ 2.38 10.02 8~.~8

318 - 3/~" 3 0 3 1.78 8,24 ~1.7~
~-3/8" 2.5 7 ~.5 5.~ 2.~ ~7.~

TOTAL W~ WEIGHT RE~INING (Ibs): 5
TOTAL W~ ~IGHT TO ~BORATO~: 5

~O~TO~ ~E~MENT

Date; 6114~93 By: Faggard, D~son

S~E S~E SI~ 1 SI~ 2 S~P~ %       % %TOTAL TdT~
(Ibs) WEIG~ MIN~ FACTOR OF P~ING ;R~AINED

,.~-~ 1.1~ I.~ ; I.~ I.~ 0.~ 1.87 98.13
#16-#8 ].35 ].~ ].~ ~.~ 0.77 I.]0 98.~
~-#I~ 1.19 1.19 1.13 1.13 0.67 0.~ ~.57
~-#~ 0.~ 0.~ 0.52 0.52 0.31 0.12 ~.88

I #I~-~ 0.23 0.~ 0~17 0.17 0.10 0.~ ~.98

J         ~-,~=
o.~ o.~ o.= o.= o.~= o.o~ ~.~

" <~n o.0~ o;~ o.m o.m, o.m o.~ ~.~
i,~ ......... ~" ~"~.3~1 ~.3~

ill

~rslze We~ht; 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.06
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 5
Lab Sam~ole Total Weight: 4.37
% Weight Lass Upon Drying: 12.60
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight; 4.37
Sample Multiplication Factor: 1.00
Total Sample Weigh1 (tbs): 168.37

C--1 04901
C-104901



~ESSMENT

Date:    6/8/93 Time: 11:48 Project: SJRB Sample # : AI-Sub
By: Buer, Daws.,Faggard (Sampling) Site Location: Tuolumne

Rowe ~Recordlng) AI-Substrate

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift #/ SIFT I SIFT 2 SIFT" 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# , (~Ibs~) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

MAXi~D~A 12i

>6" 40.5 64 11 49 164.5 33.95893 66.04 33.96

3-6" 15 37 5 57 11.77 54.27 45.73

I I/2- 3" 25 21 18,~ 64.5 13.32 40.96 59.04

3/8 - 3/4" 14.5     15.5 11 9.5 50.5 10.43 19.28 80.72

#4- 3/.8" 27.5 7.5 35 7.23 12.06 , 87.94

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 72,5
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: I0~

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 6/14/93 By: Faggard. Dawson

(Ibs)          WEIGHT J M!NUS FACTOR    OF PASSING RETAINED
...I,,$~II~       ADJUST. :SAMPLE

#16-#8 1.27 1.14 2~41J 2.29 16.13 3.33 6.23 93.77

#~0- #30 0.62 0.911 1.41 9.93 2.05 0.77 99.23
J #I~- #50 0.16 0.33 0~"~J 0.37 2.61 0.54 0.23 99.77

< ~ 0.!~ 0.1 0.1~1 0.06 0.42 0.09 0.00 100.00

~’-- Oversize Weight: 0.1 1 COMMENTS:
: ’ Tare Value: 0.12

Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 10.29
~- Lab Sample Total Weight: 8.29
: % Weight Los~ Upon Drying: 19.44

Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 58.~ I

:: Sample Multiplication Factor: 7.0~
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 4~,,~ 1

04902
C-104902



SiZE ANALYSIS

~E,~MENT

Date:    618/93    Time: 12:35 Project: SJRB Sample # :A2-Surf
By: Buer, Rowe,Faggard (Sampling) Site Location: Tuolumne

Dawson          (Recording)                        A2-Sufface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift’#/ SIFT I SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL. % OF % %
Sample# (Ib$) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING :RETAINED

~ INT DIA 10.8

3/8 - 3/4" 10.5 0 10.5 4.42 8.63 91.37
#-4- 3/8" 7.5 0 7.5 3.16 5.47 94.53

TOTALS 224.5 94.53

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 16
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 16

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 6/]4/93 By: Faggardo Dawson

SIEVE SIZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL i TOTALSAMPLE %      % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT I MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

~,1J’~RE ADJUST. SAMPLE

#.16 - #8 1.4 1.36 2.7~ 2.64 2.68 I. 13 2.78 97.22

#f~0- #,30 0.87 1.3 2.17 2.05 2.08 0.88 0,37 99.63
#~00-#50 0.25 0.56 0,81 0.69 0.70 0.30 0,07 99.93
#200-#100 0,09 0,17 .. 0,26 0.14 0,14 0.06 0,01~ 99,99

<~ 0,07! 0,08 0,15 0.03 0,03 0,01 0,00~ 100,00

i "
Oversize Weight: 0.26 COMMENTS:

’.:-. Tare Value: 0.12
L.J

Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 15.74
f Lab Sample Total Weight: 12.79
,: % Weight Loss Upon Drying: 18.74

Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 13.00

: Sample Multiplication Factor: 1,02
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 237.50

C--104903
C-104903



~ ¯ SltA~.~_ ~~L SiZE ANALYSIS

lii~/t~E~ESSMENT

’) Date:    6/6/93    Time: 1:00 Project: SJRB Sample # : A2-Sub

~ By: Buer, Rowe,Faggard (Sampllng) Site Locatlon: Tuolumne
~ Dawson (Recordlng) A2-Substrate

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

,Sift #/        SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

~~ , ~ ....... ,,.,,. WEIGHT SAIVIPLE PASSING,,      ,. RETAINED,..

MAX INT D~

:>6" 8 7 0 15 4.74 95,26 4.74

3-~" 23.5 15 19.5 ~ 18.32 76.94 23.0~

1 112 - 3" ,~.5 30 0: 76.5 24.16 52.78 47.221

3/4- 1 I/2 32 23 55, 17.37 35.41 64.59

3/8 - 3/4" :20.5 17 37.5 11JM 23.57 76.~k3

TOTALS J 266.5 84.17

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 69
TOTAL w~r WEIGHT TO L~OF~TOr~’: :20

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 6/1~193 By: N:~gar6o D~son

SIEVE SlZE SlFTI SIFT2 TOTAL

(Ibs) WEIGHT, LI~INUS, T,~P,E FACTORADJUST. SAMPLEOF PASSING RETAINED

#4 0.1"~ 0.16 .......~ 0.22 0.78 0.24 15,58 84.42

~- #301 1.23 1.25 2:;" 2.36 8.32 2.63 0.89 99.11
#lm- #~ 0.~ 0.4 0. 0.64 2.26 0.71 0.18 ~.82

<~) 0.08 0.0~ 0.17j 0.05 0,18 0.0~ 0.00 100,0C

i Ove=~e Wek~ht: 0.42 COMMENTS:
~ Tare Value; 0.12

Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 19.58
~ Lab Sample Total Weight: 14.22

% Weight Loss Upon Drying; 27.37
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 50.11

¯ Sample Mu~flpllcaflon Factor: 3.52
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 3 ] ~).61

04904
(3-104904



SPAWNING GRAVEL FlZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date:    7/23/93    Time: 6pm Project: SJRB Sample # : 4A-Surf
By: Dawson, Booker {Sampling) Site Location: Tuolumne

Dawson {Recording) 4A-Surface

i..~                   PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift#/    SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOT[~_ % OF % %

"!’ S_ample# , (ibs) .... WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED
I ~x tin" D~A 0 7.25

¯ >6" 0 15.5 15.5 9.336149 90.66 9.34

! 3-6" 37.5 15 5 57.5 34.63 56.03 43.97

ii 1/2- 3" 0 33 15 48 28.91 27.12 72.88

~3/4-1 1/2’
0 0 19 19 11.44 15.67 84.33

I :~18 - 3/4" 0 0 10 10 6.02 9.65 90.35
:N - 3/8" 0i 0 4.5 4.5 2.71 6.94 93.06

:" TOTALS 154.5 93.06

~. :/’OT,~I. WET WEIGHT REMPdNING (Ibs): 13.5
" TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 13.5

," LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

~£_
Date: 6/29/93 By: Booker, Dawson

SIEVE SIZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %        % %
i (Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR [ OF PASSING RETAINED

~.~ TARE ADJUST. ISAMPLE
#4 0.06 0.05 0.11 0.085 0.09 ...............0.05 "6".~9 93.11

l~i #8 - #4 1.78 0.88 2.66 2.635 2.64 1.59 5.30 94.70
~ #16 - #8 1.3 0.73 2.03 2.005 2.01 1.21 4.09 95.91

#30 - #1E 2.181 1.2 3.38 3.355 3.36 2.021 2.06 97.94i
"                       #50 - #3(: 1.41 1.06 2.47 2.445 2.45 1.48 0.59 99.41
~., #1 oo - #50 0.41 0.37 0.78 0.755 0.76 0.46 0.13 99.87

~2oo- #~oo 0.08 0.08 0.16 0.135 0.14 0.08 0.05 99.95

i < #200 0.06 0.05 0.11 0.085 0.09 0.05 0.00 100.00

::~ize Weight: 0.025 COMMENTS:
rare Value: 0.025
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 13.475

i : -ab Sample Total Weight: 11.5
L =:~ We ght Loss Upon D~ng: 14.66

Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 11.52
3ample Multiplication Factor: 1.00
rotal Sample Weight (Ibs); 166.02

C--104905
C-104905



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 7/23/93 Time 6:45pm Project: SJRB Sample # :4A-Sub
By: Dawson., Booker (Sampling) Site Location: Tuolumne

Booker (Recording) 4A-Substrata

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

SIR#/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

MAX INT D~A 7

>6" 0 8.5 8.5 2.67642 97.32 2.68

3-6" 29 16.5 0 45.5 14.33 83.00 17.00

[1 112 - 3" 46 42 88 27.71 55.29 44.71

3/4- 1 1/2’1 29 26 55 17.32 37.97 62.03i

318 - 3/4" 20.5 19.5 40 12.59 25.38 74.62
#.4 - 318" 13; 12.5 25.5 8.03 17.35 82.65

TOTALS I I 262.5182.651
TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ib                                                          s)57           .5
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATOR 15.5

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 6/29/93 By: Booker, Dawson

SIEVE SIZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGH’[ MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST SAMPLE
#-4             0.045 0.04 0.085’, 0.06 0.22 0.07 17.28, 82.72

#8 -#4 1.96 1.65 3.61 3.585 t3.30 4.19i 13.09 86.91
#16 - #~ 1.68 1.65 3.33 3.305 12.26 3.86 9.23 90.77
#30 - #1 1.95 2.88 4.83 4.805 17,83 5.61 3.62 96.38
#50 - #3 1.11 1.01 2.12 2.095 7.77 2.45 1.17 98.83

#~00 - #50 0.27 0.4 0.67 0.645 2.39 0.75 0.41 99.59
#200- #~0C 0.12 0.13 0.25 0.225 0.83 0.26 0.15 99.85

< #200 0.07 0.085 0.155 0.13 0.48 0.15 0.00 100.00
TOTALSI 14.85 55.09

oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.025
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 15.5
Lab Sample Total Weight: 14.85
% Weight Loss Upon Dn/tng: 4.19
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 55.09
Sample Multiplication Factor: 3.71
Total Sample Weight {Ibs): 317.59

C--104906
C-104906



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 6/9/93    Time: 11:00 Project: SJRB Sample # : 7-Surf
By: Buer, Rowe,Fa~lard (Sampling) Site Location: Tuolumne

Dawson (Recording) 7-Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sit~#/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

MAX INT OIA 4

>6" 0 01 0 0i 100.00 0.00

3-6" 8 0 8! 4.01 95.99 4.01

1 1/2 - 3" 40.5 20 34 94.5 47.40 48.59 51.41

314- 1 1/2" 27.5 23 50.5 25.33 23.26 76.74

3/8 - 3/4" 22.5 0 22.5 11.28 11.98 88.02

#.4 - 3,/8" 11.5 0 11.5 5.77 6.21 93.79

TOTALS i ......... 187 93,79"’ I .....
TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): t4.5
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 14.5

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date:    6/14/93 By: Fag~lard, Dawson

SIEVE SIZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE % % %
(Ibs) FACTOR PASSING RETAINEDWEIGHT MINUS OF

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4       0.21 0.15 0136 0.24 ’0.24 0.12 6.09 93.91

#8 - #4 3.03 2.1 5.13 5.01 5.02 2.52 3.57 96.43
#16 - #8 1.97 1.31 3.28 3.16 3.17 1.59 1.99 98.01
#30 - #16 1.45 1.4 2.85 2.73 2.74 1.37 0.61 99.39
#50 - #30 0.5 0.61 1.11 0.99 0.99 0.50 0.12 99.88

#1oo-#5o 0.1 0.18 0.28 0.16 0.16 0.08 0.04 99.96
#2oo- #1oo 0.065 0.11 0.175 0.055 0.06 0.03 0.01 99.99

< #200 0.065; 0.07 0.135 0.015 0.02 0.01 0.00 100.00
TOTALS ! I 12.36 12.39,

Over=ize Weight: 0.03 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.12
Lab Sample Minus Over=ize Weight: 14.47
Lab Sample Total Weight; 12.36
% Weight Loss Upon Drying: 14.58
Wet Weight Total Adju=ted to Dry Weight: 12.39
Sample Multiplication Factor: 1.00
Total Sample Weight (Ibs); 199.39

C--104907
C-104907



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

" Date: 6/9/93    Time: 11:00 Project: SJRB Sample # : 7-Sub
, By: Buer, Rowe,Fag~ard (Sampling/ Site Location: Tuolumne

Dawson (Recording) 7-Substrate

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

~’" Sift:#/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

=. S.amp..le# (Ibs) ......... WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING...... RE..TAINED

~lN’r D~ 5
~ " >8" 0 0 0 0 100.00 0.00

"~!" "; 1 1/2 - 3" 37 47 84 31.44 61.45 38.55
~. ~i~ 3/4 - 1 1/2" 24 31: 55 20.59 40.86 59.14

~!?.~
3/8 - 3/4" 18.5 19 37.5 14.04 26.82 73.18

~ ,~ #4 - 3/8" 11 13 24 8.98 17.84 82.16

(.:/ TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 57
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 10.5

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

~,~i                Date: 6/14/93 By: Fa~ard, Dawson

(Ibs)           WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR    OF PASSING RETAINED
TARE    ADJUST. SAMPLE

#4 0.18 0.18 0.12 0.65 0.24 17.60 82.40
~:~:;’~!~!~"~ #8 - #4 2.56 2.56 2.5 13.57 5.08 12.52 87.48

#16 - #8 2.4 2.4 2.34 12.70 4.75 7.76 92.24
~ #30 - #16 3.31 3.31 3.25 17.64 6.60 1.16 98.84
~¯ ; #50 - #3(~ 0.51 0.51 0.45 2.44 0.91 0.24 99.76

#~oo-#50 0.15 0.15 0.09 0.49 0.18 0.06 99.94
~ . ~2oo- #~o 0.08 0.08 0.02 0.11 0.04 0.02 99.98
i < #200 0.07 .. 0.07 0.01 0.05 0.02 0.00 100.00

TOTALS !, 8"781 47"661 I I

".... Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.06

~ , Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 10,5
~ ..... Lab Sample Total Weight: 8.78

% Weight Loss Upon Drying: 16.38
~ Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 47.66
i Sample Multiplication Factor: 5.43

Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 267.16

C--104908
C-104908



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 6/9/93    Time: 1:10 Project: SJRB Sample #" 9-Surf
By: Buer, Rowe,Faggard (Samplin~l) Site Location: Tuolumne

Dawson (Recordin~i) 9-Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sit~#/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

>6" 0 0 0 0 100.00 0.00

3-6" 6.5 0 6.5 3.69 96.311 3.69

1 1/2 - 3" 44.5 2 . . 46.5 26.36 69.95 30.05

3/4 - 1 1/2" 30.5 24.5 55 31.18 38.77 61.23

318 - 3/4" 17.5 25.5 43 24.38 14.39 85.61
#4 - 3/8" 0 10 10 5.67 8.72 91.28

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (ibs): 17.5
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 11.8

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date:    6/14/93 By: Fa~Igard, Dawson

SIEVE S~ZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4            0.17 ....................... 0.17 0.11 0.17 0.09 8.63 91.37

#8 - #4 2.93 2.93 2.87 4.32 2.45 6.18 93.82
#16 - #8 2.91 2.91 2.85 4.29 2.43 3.74 96.26
#30 - #16 3.82 3.82 3.76 5.66 3.21 0.53 99.47
#50 - #30 0.53 0.53 0.47 0.71 0.40 0.13 99.87

#~oo- #5o 0.2 0.2 0.14 0.21 0.12 0.01 99.99
#2oo - #~oo 0.07 0.07 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.00 100.00

< #200 0.065 .~ 0.065 0.005 0.01 0.00 0.00 100.00
TOTALS I I ! 10.22J 15.38I

Oversize Weight: 0.18 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.06
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 11.62
Lab Sample Total Weight: 10.22
% Weight Loss Upon Drying: 12.09
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 15.38
Sample Multiplication Factor; 1.51
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 176.38

C--104909
(3-104909



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 6/9/93    Time: 1:40 Project: SJRB Sample #" 9-Sub
By: Buer, Rowe,Faggard (Sampling) Site Location: Tuolumne

Dawson           (Recording)                          9-Substrate

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

SiR #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

u~x INT DU~ 4.5

>6" 0 0 0 0 100.00 ’ 0.00

3-6" 13.5 7 20.5 7.37 92.63 7.37

1 1/2- 44.5 36! 80.5 28.95 63.68 36.32

3/4 - 1 1/2’ 37.5 25 62.5 22.48 41.20 58.80

3/8 - 3/4" 24 18.5 42,5 15.28 25.92 74.08

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 55.5
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 14.1

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date:    6/14/93 By: Fa~lard, Dawson

SIEVE S~ZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(lbs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4                     0.13 0.09 0.22 0.1 0.39i 0.14 16.07 83.93

#8-#4 2.64 1.11 3.75 3.63 14.29 5.14 10.93 89.07i
#t6 - #8 1.9 0.88 2.78 2.66 10.47 3.77 7.16 92.84
#30 - #16 2.26 1.08 3.34 3.22 12.67 4.56 2.60 97.40
#50 - #30 0.93 0.63 1.56 1.44 5.67 2.04 0.57 99.43

#100-#50 0.23 0.2 0.43 0.31 1.22 0.44 0.13 99.87
#2OO - #~O0 0.09 0.1 0.19 0.07 0.28 0.10 0.03 99.97

< #200 0.07 0.07 0.14 0.02 0.08 0.03 0.00 100.00
TOTAL8 I 1 .45! ,45.07 ,

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.12
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 14.1
Lab Sample Total Weight: 11.45
% Weight Loss Upon Drying: 18.79
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 45.07
Sample Multiplication Factor: 3.94
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 278.07

C--1 0491 0
C-104910



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 7/31/93 Time 1:12 Project: SJRB Sample#12-Surf
By: Booker {Sampling) S~te LocaEon: Tuolumne

Dawson , {Recording) 12-Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift#/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

~P!e# (Ibs) ...................... WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

MAX INT DIA 4 !

>6" 0 0 0 100.00 0.00

3-6" 7.5 7.5 10.35 89.65 10.35

!1 112 -~3" " 37 37 51.07 38.58 61.42

314 - 1 1/2’ 10.5 10.5 14.491 24.09 75.91

318 - 3/4" 6.25 6.25 8.63 15.46 84.54

#4 - 3/8" 4.5 , 4.5 6.21 9.25 90.75

TOTALS ! 65.75 90.75

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs) 8.5
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATOR 8.5

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 9/16/93 By: Dawson

SIEVE SIZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(lbs) WEIGH’[ MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4       0.13 0.13 0.1 0.10 0.14 9.11 90.89

#8 - #4 2.6 2.6 2.57 2.57 3.55 5.56 94.44
#16- #8 1.77 1.77 1.74 1.74 2.40 3.16 96.84
#30-#1i 1.43 1.43 1.4 1.40 1.93 1.23 98.77
#50 - #3 0.6 0.6 0.57 0.57 0.79 0.44 99.56,

#~ o0 - #50 0.25 0.25 0.22 0.22 0.30 0.14 99.86
#2oo - #~ oc 0.09 0.09 0.06 0.06 0.08 0.06 99.94

< #200 0.07 0.07 0.04 0.04 0.06 0.00 100.00
TOTA’LsI .... I I ........ I 6.70 6.70 ......

Ovemlze Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.03
Lab Sample Minus O~.e Weight: 8.50
Lab Sample Total Weight: 6.70
% Weight Loss Upon Drying: 21.18
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 6.70
Sample Multiplication Factor: 1.00
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 72.45

C--1 04911
C-104911



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 7/31/93 Time 1:55 Project: SJRB Sample # : 12-Sub
By: Booker (Sampling) Site Location: Tuolumne

Dawson (Recording) 12-Substrate

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift #! SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 51 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (lbs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

MAX INT DIA 3.5

> 6" 0 0 0 100.00 0.00

3-6" 6 6 3.99 96.01 3.99

1 112 - 3" 34 34 22.62 73.38 26.62

3/4- 1 1/2 28.5 28.5 18.96 54.42 45.58

318 - 3/4" 26.75 26.75 17.80 36.62 63.38

#4 - 3/8" 23 23 15.30 21.31 78.69

TOTALS 118.25 78.69

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (ibs): 36.5
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 12

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 9/16/93 By: Dawson

SIEVE S~ZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE o~ % %
(lbs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMP, LE ,
#4     0.23 0.07 0.3 0.24 0.7’~ 0.49i 20.83 79 ~’ni’"~

#8 - #4 1.9 1.75 3.65 3.59 10.92 7.27 13.56 86.44
#16 - #~ 1.41 1.32 2.73 2.67 8.12 5.40 8.161 91.84
#30 -#’ 1.55 1.4 2.95 2.89 8.79 5.85 2.31 97.69
#50 - #~ 0.46 0.46 0.92 0.86 2.62 1.74 0.57 99.43

#~00 - #5O 0.03 0.21 0.24 0.18 0.55 0.36 0.20 99.80
#200-#t00 0.03 0.09 0.12 0.06 0.18i 0.12 0.08 99.92

< #20 0.03 0.07 0.1 0.04 0.12 0.08 0.00 100.00

TOTALS I I I 10.53 32.03I

owr~e Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tam Value: 0.06
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: I 2
Lab Sample Total Weight: 10.53
96 Weight Lor~ Upon Dryit~g: 12.25
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 32.03
Sample Multiplication Factor: 3.04
Total Sample Weighl (Ibs); 150.28

C--1 0491 2
C-104912



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 8/3/93 Time 12:00 Project: SJRB Sample # :rl 5-Surf
By: Booker (Sampling) Site Location: Tuolumne

Dawson (Recording) 15-Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift#/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample#T (Ibs),,,~, WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

MAX INT DIA 5.5

>6" 0 0 0 100.00 0.00

3-6" 45.25 5 50.25i 33.57 66.43 33.57

1 112 - 3" 38.25 25.25 63.5 42.42! 24.01 75.99

3/4 - 1 1/2’ 20.75 20.75 13.86 10.15 89.85

318 - 314" 11.25 11.25 7.52 2.63 97.37
i#4 - 3/8" 1.75 1.75 1.17 1.46 98.54

! TOTALS ..... I ......... 147.598.54
TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs), 2.75
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATOR 2.75

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 9/16193 By: Dawson

SIEVE S~Z~ SIFT 1 SIFT 2i TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE % % %
(Ibs) WEIGH~ MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

#4 0.05 0.05. 0.02 0.02 0.01 1.45 98.55
#8 - #4 0.49 0.49 0.46 0.46 - 0.31 ! .14 98.86
#16 - #~ 0.54 0.54 0.51 0.51 0.34 0.80 99.20
#30 - #1 0.71 0.71 0.68 0.68 0.45 0.35 99.65
#50 - #3 0.42 0.42 0.39 0.39 0.26 0.09 99.91

~#~oo - #50 0.12 0.12 0.09 0.09 0.06 0.03 99.97
#200 -#1o~ 0.06 0.06 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.01 99.99

< #200 0.04 0.04 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 100.00
TOTALS 2.19 2.191 I !

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.03
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 2.75 Head of small riffle in center of
Lab Sempk~ Total Weight: 2.19 rl 5 area.
% Weight Loss Upon D~ng: 20.36
Wet Weighl Total Adjusted Io D~/Weight: 2.19
Sample Multiplication Factor: 1.00
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 149.69

C--1 0491 3
C-104913



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 8/3/93 Time 12:43 Project: SJRB Sample # ’ 15-Sub
By: Booker (Sampling) Site Location: Tuolumne

Dawson (Recording) 15-Substrate

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift#! SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (Ibs~ WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED,

MAX INT

>6" 0 0i 0 100.00 0.00

3-6" 9.25 0 7 4,5 20.751 7,40 92.60 7.40

il 1/2 - 3" 42.75 20.25 23.75 10 96.75 34.48 58.12 41.88

3/4- 1 112’ 39.5 24.5 19 83 29.58 28.54 71.46

318 - 3/4" 18.5 15.4 9.75 43.65 15.56 12,98 87.02
#4 - 3/8" 5 7,5 12.5 4.46 8.53 91.47

TOTAL,Sl1, ! ! 256.65 91. .7! !
TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (ibs) 3 .5
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATOR 30.5

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 9/14/93 By: Dawson

SIEVE S~ZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGH’I MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4       0.16 0.11 "’ 0,27 0.15 0.15 0.05 8.48 91.~2

#8 - #4 4.1’ 2.78 6.89 6.77 6.77 2.41 6.06 93.94

#30 - #1 3.86 2.74 6.6 6.48 6.48 2.31 1.55 98.45
#50 - #3 1.94 1.56 3.5 3.38 3.38 1.20 0.35 99.65

#~00 - #50 0.38, 0.4 0.78 0.66 0.66 0,24 0.11 99.89
0.28 0.16 0.16 0.06; 0.05 99.95#200 - #~ o0 0.06 0.22

< #200 0.061 0.21 0.27 0.15 0.15 0.05 0.00 100.00
; TOTALSI I 23.93 23.9’~’ ! ............

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.12
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 30,5 Red fines, high velocities
Lab Sample Total Weight: 23.93
% Weight Loss Upon DP,/~ng: 21.54
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 23.93
Sample Multiplk~atlen Factor: 1.00
Total Sample Weigh~ (Ibs): 280.58

C--1 0491 4
C-104914



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 8/3193 Time 3:30 Project: SJRB Sample # : r18-Surf
By: Booker (Sampling) Site Location: Tuolumne

Dawson (Recording) ~ 18-Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

SIR#/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

MAX INT DIA 5

>6" 0 0= ~    0 100,00 0.00

3-6" 42.5 42.5 37.441 62.56 37.44

1 1/2 - 3" 49 49 43.16 19.40 80.60

314 - 1 1/2’ 12.5 t2.5 11.01 8.39 91.61

3/8 - 3/4" 5.25 5.25 4.62 3.77 96.23
#4- 3/8" 1.5 1.5 1,32 2,45 97.55

TOTALSi ’"1 ....... I I 110.751 97.55
TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 3.5
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY’ 3.5

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 9/14/93 By: Dawson

S~EVE S~ZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL i TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGH’( MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4        0.06 0.06 0.03 0.03 0.03 2.42 97.58

#8 - #-4 0.84 0.84 0.81 0.81 0.71 1.71 98.29
#16 - #8 0.76 0,76 0.73 0.73 0.64 1.07 98.93

#30 - #16 0.64 0.64 0.61 0.61 0.54 0.53 99.47
#50 - #30 0.41 0.41 0.38 0.38 0.33 0.19i 99.81
#1o0-#5o 0.19 0.19 0.16 0.16 0.14 0.05 99.95
#2oo - #too 0.07 0.07 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.02 99.98

< #200 0.05 0.05, 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.00 100.00
TOTALS I ! I ............. 2.78 2.78 I

Oversize Weight: "0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.03
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 3.5
Lab Sample Total Weight: 2.78
% Weight Loss Upon D~ng: 20.57
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 2.78
Sample Multiplication Faclor: 1.00
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 113.53

C--1 0491 5
C-104915



,; .

SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

-- Date: 8/4/93 Time 3:10pm Project: SJRB Sample # : 18-Sub
By: Dawson {Sampling) Site Location: Tuolumne

Booker {Recording) 18-SubstTate

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift#/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL      % OF % %

i " Sample#,,, (Ibs) WEIGHT,SAMPLE ;~ASSING RETAINED
¯ MAX INT DIA 4.75

¯ : >6" 0 0 0 100.00 0.00
}--: 3-6" 141 11 21                                  46 13.04 86.96 13.04

~ 1 1/2 - 3" 40.5 37.5 58.5 136.5 38.71 48.25 51.75
i: 3/4- 1 1/2" 18.5 18.5 32.5~ 69.5 19.71 28.54 71.46

318 - 3/4" 7 11 19 371 10.49 18.05 81.95
~:’~ #4 - 3!8" 4 5 11 20 5.67 12.38 87.62

~": TOTALS ! ! 3091 ......, ,;7"62

,,, TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (lbs), 51.5
I.i./ TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATOR 12

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 9/16/93 By: Dawson

SlEVES~ZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGH’I MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4 0.04 0.04 0.0S 0.0~’ .... 0.09! 0.02 12.35 87’.65

~ - #4 1.39 1.5 2.89 2.83 12.15 3.44 8.91 91.09
#16 -#8 1.5 1.87 3.37 3.31 14.21 4.03 4.88 95.121
#30 - #1 1.13 1.77 2.91 2.84 12.19 3.46 1.42 98.58
#50 - #3 0.03 0.89 ’0.92 0.86 3.69 1.05 0.38 99.62

#t oo - #50 0.03 0.27 0.3 0.24 1.03 0.29 0.09 99.91
#200 - #~o( 0.03 0.08 0.11 0.05, 0.21 0.06 0.02 99.98

< #20(~ 0.03 0.05 0.08 0.02i 0.09 0.02 0.00 100.00
TOTALS! I 43.65! I .......

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.06
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 12.00
Lab Sample Total Weight: 10.17
% Weight Loss Upon Drying: 15.25
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry’ Weight: 43.65
Sample Multiplication Factor: 4.29
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 352,65

C--1 0491 6
C-104916



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 7/31/93 Time 5:35 Project: SJRB Sample # : 20-Surf
By: Booker (Sampling) Site Location: Tuolumne

Dawson (Recording) 20-Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

> 6" 0 0 0 100.00 0.00

3-6" 42 12.5 54.5 32.21 67.79 32.21

1 112 - 3" 48 34 82 48.46 19.33 80.67

3/4- 1 1/2 27.75 27.75 16.40; 2.93 97.07

318 - 314" 4.25 4.25 2.51 0.41 99.59

#4 - 3/8" 0.25 0.25 0.15 0.27 99.73

TOTALS ! i ! !168.751 99.73!
TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 0.75
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 0.75

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 9/14/93 By: D&wson

SIEVE SIZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %        % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4             0.04 0.04 0.’01 0.’01 0.01 0.26 99.74

#8 - #4 0.1 0.1 0.07 0.07 0.04 0.22 99.78
#16 - #~ 0.09 0.09 0.06 0.06 0.04 0.18 99.82
#30 - #1 0.12 0.12 0.09 0.09 0.05 0.13 99.87
#50- #,~ 0.13 0.13i 0.1 0.10 0.06 0.07 99.93

#m0-#50 0.11 0.11 0.08 0.08 0.05 0.02 99.98
#2oo- #~oo 0.06 0.06 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.01 99.99

< #2(; 0.04 0.04 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 100.00
TOTALS I I I 0.45 0.45 I

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Ta~ Valu,: 0.03
Lab Sample Minus Ovemize Weight: 0.75
Lab Sample Total Weight.: 0.45
96 Weight Loss Upon Drying: 40.00
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 0.45
Sample Multiplication Factor: 1.00
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 169.20

C--1 0491 7
C-104917



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date:    7131/93 Time    6:20 Project: SJRB Sample # ’r20-Sub
By: Booker (Samplin~i) Site Location: Tuolumne

Dawson (Recording) 20-Substrate

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift#/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

i Samp, le# (Ibs! .... WEIGHT ,S,,A,,M, PLE PASSING RETAINED
!MAX INT DIA 5.5

>6" 0 0 0 100.00 0.00

3-6" 16 40.25 30 86.251 26.90 73.10 26.90

1 1/2 - 3" 31.25 38.5 38.5 108.25 33.76 39.341 60.66

3/4 - 1 1/2’ 22.75 32.5 28.25 83.5 26.04 13.29 86.71

318 - 3/4" 9.5 11.5 10.75 31.75 9.90 3.39 96.61
#4 - 3/8" 0 2.5 2.5 0.78 2.61 97.39

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (ibs): 11.5
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY 11.5

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 9/16/93 By: Dawson

SIEVE SIZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGH7 MINUS FACTOR OF =ASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST, SAMPLE
#4        0.09 0.03 0.12 0.06 0.~)6 ’~.02 2.59 97.41

#8 - #4 0.22 0.03: 0.25 0.19 0.19 0.06 2.53 97.47
#16 - #8 0.03 0.4 0.43 0.37 0.37 0.12 2.42 97.58
#30-#16 1.49 1.87 3.36 3.3 3.30 1.03 1.39 98.61
#50 - #30 1.79 1.4 3.19 3.13 3.13 0.98 0.41 99.59

#~ oo - #50 0.68 0.45 1.13 1.07 1.07 0.33 0.08 99.92
#2oo-#too 0.03 0.21 0.24 0.18 0.18 0.06 0.02 99.98

<#200 0.03 0.1 0.13 0.07~ 0.07~ 0.02] 0.00 100.00

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.06
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 11.5
Lab Sample Total Weight: 8.37
% Weight Loss Upon Drying: 27.22
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 8.37
Sample Multiplication Factor: 1.00
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 320.62

C--1 0491 8
C-104918



Date: 6/I0/93    Time: 1 :z~0 Project: SJRB Sample # : 23d-Surf
By: Buer, Rowe,Faggard (Sampling) Site Location: Tuolumne

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED,,,

MAX~NTD~A 8

>b" 8,5 0 8,5 2,975394 97,02 2,98

3"6" 36.5 40.5 16,5 93.5 32.73 64.30 35.70

I 1/2 - 3"      55,5      40                              95,5    33,43    30,87    69,13
I

3/4- 1 I/2 12,5 24,5 37 12,9,5 17,91 82.C~

’3/8 - 314" 5,5 19 24,5 8,58 9,34 90,66

#,4-.3[8" 0     14 141 4.90 4.44 95.56

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): ] 3.5
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 13.5

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 6/’]4/93 By: Faggarcl, Dawson

SIEVE SIZE SlF1" I ! SIFT 2 TOTAL "r(~TAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

. !.,-T.~I~ ADJUST. SAMPLE
~ 0i~’i " 1.0~!’ IT’~’,~ 1.251 1.26 0.44 4.00:’" 96.00

~-#-4 3~j 2,01 .~ ’; 5,27 5,33 1,86 2,13i 97,87
#16- #8 2.05 1.6 3,~ :" 3.53 3.57 1.25 0.88 99.12
#30- #16 0,96 1,13 2",~I~ 1,97 1,99 0,70 0,19 99,81
#~0- #~0 0.16 0.3,3 0."~ 0.37 0.37 0.13 0.05 99.95

#100-#50 0.07 0.17’ 0:~ 0.12 0.12 0.04 0.01 99.99
~oo-,~m o,~ o.o~ .. 0.i~ 0.025 0.03 0.01 0.00 i00.0c

< ~ o~ o.0~    o,,I~ o.o] o.o~ o,o~ o.oo ioo.o~

Oversize Weight: 0.14 COMMENTS:
Tare Va~ue: 0.12
Lab Sample Minus Ove~Ize Weight: 13.36
bah sample Total Weight: 12.545
% Weight Loss Upon Drying: 6. I 0

Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 12,68
Sample Multiplication Factor: 1,01

Total Sample Weighl (Ibs): 285.68

C--I 0491 9
C-I04919



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 6110/93    Time: 11:05am Project: SJRB Sample #" 23d-Sub
By: Buer, Rowe,Faggard (Sampling) Site Location: Tuolumne

Dawson            (Recording)                           23d-Substrate

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Si~ ~ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# !lbs) .~ WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

~ i~" D~ 5.5

>6" 0 O 0 0; 100.00 0.00

3-6" 30.5 0i 30.5 17.96 82.02 17.98

1 1/2 - 3" 31 31 18.27 63.75 36.25

3/4 - t 1/2’ 23.5 23.5 13.85 49.90 50.10

3/8 - 3/4" 25 25 14.73 35.17 64.83

#4 - 318" 20 20 11.79 23.38 76.62

!TOTALS ! 130 76.62

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (lbs): 47
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 13.7

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 6/14/93 By: Faggard, Dawson

SIEVE SIZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4          0.18 0.14 0.32 0.2 0.69 0.41 22.98 77.02

#8 - #4 2.22 1.05 3.27 3.15 10.86 6.40 16.57 83.43
#16 - #-8 2.02 1.42 3.44 3.32 11.45 6.75 9.83 90.17
#30 - #1~ 1.77 1.94 3.71 3.59 12.38 7.30 2.53 97.47
#50 - #30 0.45 0.58 1.03 0.91 3.14 1.85 0.68 99.32

#~oo- #50 0.13 0.25 0.38 0.26 0.90 0.53 0.15 99.85
#200 - #100 0.07 0.11 0.18 0.06 0.21 0.12 0.03 99.97

< #200 0.065 0.07 0.135 0.015 0.05 0.03 0.00 100.00
TOTALS ’ ......... I’ 11"511 39.67

Over~;-e Weight: 0.07 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.12
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 13.63

i Lab Sample Total Weight: 11.51
% Weight Loss Upon Drying: 15.59

!: Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 39.67

~
Sample Multiplication Factor: 3.45
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 169.67

C--104920
C-104920



C--1 04921
C-104921



SPAWNING GRAVEL SiZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 8/1/93 Time 10:37 Project: SJRB Sample # ; r30surf
.. By: Booker (Sampling) Site Location: Tuolumne

Dawson (Recording) 30 Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift#/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

’.i Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

!: >6" 01 0 100.00 0.00
...... 3-6" 24.75 3.25 28 21.65 78.35 21.65

..~:, 1 112 - 3" 42 19.25! 61.25 47.36 31.00 69.00i

~.’ 3/4- 1 1/2’ 22.25 22.25 17.20 13.79 86.21

3/8 - 3/4" 7.25 7.25 516i 8.19 91.81
~: #4 - 3/8" 4.25 4.25 3.29 4.90 95.10

¯ ~~ TOTALS 123 95.10

~.;~ .... TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 7.5
I~... TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATOR~ 7.5

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 1013193 By: Dawson

SIEVESIZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL iSAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGH’I MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4                  0.09 ..... 0.09 0.06 0.06 0.05 "4.86 95.14

#8 - #4 2.52 2.52 2.49 2.49 1.93 2.93 97.07
#16 - #8 1.72 1.72 1.69 1.69 1.31 1 .62 98.38

#30 - #16 1.45 1.45 1.4; 1.42 1.10 0.53 99.47
#50 - #30 0.49= 0.49 0.46 0.46 0.36 0.17 99.83
#t00-#50 0.171 0.17 0.14 0.141 0.11 0.06 99.94
#200 - #~ 00 0.08 0.08 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.02 99.98

< #200 0.06 0.06 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.00 100.00
TOTALS ! ....... I I 6.34 6’.341 !

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0,03
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 7.5
Lab Sample Total Weight: 6.34
% Weight Loss Upon Drying: 15.47
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dn( Weight: 6.34
Sample Multiplication Factor: 1.00
Tota! Sample Weight (Ibs): 129.34

C--104922
C-104922



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 8/1/93 Time 11:05 Project: SJRB Sample # r30-Sub
By: Booker (Sampling) Site Location: Tuolumne

Da~son {Recording) 30-Subs~rate

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sir#/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sa_.mPle# (Ibs) WEIGHTI SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

MAX INT" DIA 4 !

>6" 0 0 0’ 100.00 0.00

3-6" 6 8.75 14.75 5.62 94.38 5.62’

1 1/2 - 3" 43.5: 11.5 t, 55 20.96 73.41 26.59

3/4- 1 1/2’ 31.75 31 62.75 23.92 49.49 50.51

318 - 3!4" 23 22 45 17.15 32.34 67.66
#4 - 3/8" 16.25 14.5 30.75 11.72 20.62 79.38

TOTALSI I !, ! 208.25179.381
TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 65.5
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY’ 9.25

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 9/16/93 By: Dawson

S~EVE S~ZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL T(~TAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4                   ’ 0.05 0.05 0.02 0.1,~ ..................0".05 20.57 79.43

#8 - #4 2.64 2.64 2.61 18.48 7.04 13.52 86.48
#16 - #8 2.21 2.21 2.18 15.44 5.88 7.64 92.36

#30 o#16 2.13 2.13 2.1 14.87 5.67 1.97 98.03
#50 - #30 0.55 0.55 0.52 3.68 1.40 0.57 99.43
#1oo -#5o 0.16 0.16 0.13 0.92 0.35 0.22 99.78
#200 - #~ oo 0.08 0.08 0.05 0.35 0.13 0.08 99.92

< #200 0.06, 0.06 0.03 0.21 0.08 0.00 100.00

o~e We~ht: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.03
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 9.25
Lab Sample Total Weight: 7.64
% Weight Loss Upon Drying: 17.41
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to D~/Weight: 54.10
Sample Multiplication Factor: 7.08
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 262.35

C--104923
C-104923



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 8/1/93 Time 4:50 Project: SJRB Sample # ;r36-Surf
By: Booker (Sampling) Site Location: Tuolumne

Dawson (Recording) 36-Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

SIR#/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# ......(Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

I 4.75
...........................

I

>6" 0 01 0 100.00 0.00

3-6" 29.5 29.5 31.60 68,40 31.60

il 112 - 3" 43.75 43.75 46.87 21.52 78.48

3/4 - 1 1/2’ 5.75 5.75 6.16 15.36 84.64

318 - 314" 3 3 3.21 12.15 87.85

#4 - 3/8" 2i 2 2.14 10.01 89.99

TOTALS ! ! 84 89.99

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (lbs): 12
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY’ 12

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 9/16/93 By: Dawson

SIEVE S~ZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGH3 MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST, SAMPLE
#4     0.04 0.04 0.08 0.02 0.02 0.02 9.99 90.01

#8 - #4 0.62 0.55 1.17 1.11 1.11 1.19 8.80 91.20
#16 - #8 0.65 0.54 1.19 1.13 1.13 1.21 7.59 92.41

#30 - #16 1.68 1.37 3.05 2.99 2.99 3.20 4.38 95.62
#50 - #30 1.62 1.29 2.91 2.85 2.85 3.05 1.33 98.67
#~ oo - #50 0.47 0.43 0.9 0.84 0.84 0.90 0.43 99.57
#200 - #100 0.03 0.29 0.32 0.26 0.26 0.28 0.15 99.85

<#200 0.03 0.17 0.2 0.14 0.14 0.15 0.00 100.00
TOTALS 9.34 9.34 !

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.06
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 12
Lab Sample Total Weight: 9.34
% Weight Loss Upon DwIng: 22.17
Wet Weigh! Total Adjusted 1o Dry Weight: 9.34
Sample Multiplication Factor: 1.00
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 93.34

C--104924
C-104924



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 8/1/93 Time 5:20 Project: SJRB Sample #.r36sub
By: Booker (~Sampling) Site Location: Tuolumne

Dawson (Recording) 36 Substrate

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

SIR#/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# Ilbsl .... WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

M~x =NT D=A I 4.5

>6" 0 0 100.00 0.00

3-6" 21 5.5 1.75 28.25 9.77i 90.23 9.77

1 112 - 3" 34.75 17 25 76.75 26.54 63.69 36.3i

3/4-1 1/2’ 26 14 15.75 55.75 19.28 44.42 55.58

318 - 314" 18.25 20.75 39 13.49 30.93 69.07
i#4 - 3/8" 10.75 13.5 24.25 8.39 22.54 77.46

TOTA’S ! ,, ! 224 77.46! !
TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 77.5
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATOR~ 15.75

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 10/3/93 By: Dawson

S~EVE S~ZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE % % %
(Ibs) WEIGH1 MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST SAMPLE
#4 0.07 0.03 0.1 0.07 ...... 0.34 ........ 0.12 22.43 77.57

#8 - #4 1.06 1.92 2.98 2.95 14.52 5.02 17.41 82.59
#16-#8 0.91 "1.6 2.51 2.48 12.20 4.22 86.81

!#30 -#16 1.5 2.79 4.29 4.26 20.96 7.25 5.94 94.06
#50 - #30 0.95 1.62 2.57 2.54 12.50 4.32 1.62 98.38
#~oo - #50 0.03 0.73 0.76 0.73 3.59 1.24 0.37 99.63
#2oo-#~oo 0.03 0.13 0.16 0.13 0.64 0.22 0.15 99.85

< #200 0.03 0.09 0.12: 0.09 0.44 0.15 0.00 100.00
TOTALSI J 13.25 ...... 65.20!

o~rs~ze We~ht: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.03
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 15.75
Lab Sample Totai Weight: 13.25
% Weight Loss Upon Drying: 15.87
Wet Weight Tolal Adjusted to Dry Weight; 65.20
Sample Multiplication Factor: 4.92
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 289.20

C--104925
C-104925



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 8/1/93 Time 2:20 Project: SJRB Sample # Rudlsurf
By: Booker (Sampling) Site Location: Tuolumne

Dawson (Recording) Ruddl Surface

,l .i PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift## SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL      % OF % %

Sample# (lbst i WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING. RETAINED

....M~X. INTDIA I .... 6.25

i’ ~’ ">6" 36.5 36.5 22.4268 77.57~ 22.43
i~, 3-6" 35.5 34.25 14.75 84.5 51.92 25.65 74.35

..~ -! 1 1/2 - 3" 38.25 38.25 23.50 2.15 97.85
~ 3/4 - 1 112~ 3.5 3.5 2.15 0.00 100.00

3/8 - 314" 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00
i~~ #4 - 3/8" 0 0 0.00 0.00 100.00i-i TOTA’SI I I I 162.75 10’0.001!
~"~ TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 0.01
. TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY 0.01

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: N/A                                    By: Dawson

SIEVE SIZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2! TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE    %       %      %
(Ibs)         WEIGH]" MINUS FACTOR    OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST.i SAMPLE
#4 0.031 0.~’311 0.001 ’6.00 0.00 0.00

#8 - #4 0.031 i 0.031 0.001 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
I;:~’..-.’! #16 - #8 0.031 i 0.031 0.001 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00

...,~, #30 - #16 0.031 0.031 0.001 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
#50 - #30 0.031 0.031 0.001 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00

-i #~oo - #50 0.031 0.031 0.001 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
. sj. #2oo - #too 0.031 0.031 0.001; 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00

< #200 0.031 0.031 0.001 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00

; Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:

~
Tare Value: 0.03
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 0.01
Lab Sample Total Weight: 0,008

,i ¯. % Weight Loss Upon Drying: 80.00
..... Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 0,00

Sample Multiplication Factor: 0,25
; Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 162.75

C--104926
C-104926



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 8/1/93 Time 2:25 Project: SJRB Sample # :Rudl-Sub
By: Booker (Sampling) Site Location: Tuolumne

Dawson (Recording) Ruddl =Substrate

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift#/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4, SIFT 5 TOTAL      % OF             % %

’ ,~.,a.,mple# .,!lbs) WE~G.H,T ,SAMPLE PASSING, R,ET,AIN.,ED

U~,NTDIA 5.75 .... 6.25

-~ ~ >6" O; 5,5 5.5 1.66821 98.33 1.67

~-, 3-6" 42.75 27.25 27.75 97.75 29.65 68.68 31.32

.~..: !1 1/2 - 3" 53.5 14.5 37.5 43 148.5 45.04 23.64 76.36
;. "~ 3/4- 1 112’ 20.5 16.5 20 57 17.29 6.35 93.65

3/8 - 314" 10.75 10.75 3.26 3.09 96.91
~’~! #4 - 3/8" - 2 2 0.61 2.49 97.51¢ :

TOTALS! I ! I 321.597.511
;.~~ TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 11.5
i~.:~, TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY 11.5

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 9/14/93 By: Dawson

S~EVF S~ZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %      % %
(Ibs)         WEIGH] MINUS FACTOR    OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4 0.08 0.08 0.05 0.05 0.02 2.47 97.53

#8 - #4 0.63 0.63 0.6 0.60 0.18 2.29, 97.71
#16 - #8 0.52 0.52 0.49 0.49 0.15 2,14 97.86

#30 - #16 1.33 1.33 1.3 1.30 0.39 1.74 98.26
#50 - #30 3.09 3.09i 3.06 3.07 0.93 0.81 99.19
#1o0 - #50 1.86 1.86i 1.83 1.83 0.56 0,26 99.74
#200 - #100 0.66 0.66 0.63 0.63 0.19 0.07 99.93

< #’200 0.25 0.25 0.22 0.22 0.07 0.00 100.00

o~=ize We~ht: 0.02 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.03
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 11.48 Head of Ruddy Gravel
Lab Sample Total Weight: 8.18 AIot of angular rock
% Weight Loss Upon D~ng: 28.75
Wet Weight Total Adjusted Io Dry Weight: 8.19
Sample Multiplication Factor: 1.00
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 329.69

C--104927
C-104927



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

..... Date: 8/3/93 Time 10:23 Project: SJRB Sample # ’ Rud2-Surf
’ By: Dawson (Sampling) Site Location: Tuolumne
’. " Booker (Recording) Rudd2-Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sifl:CV SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3i SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

~i Sample# (IbsI) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

~l, >6" 0 0 0 100.00 0.00
.~.~.;. 3-6" 7 7 7.40 92.60 7.40

1 1/2 - 3" 37.5 37.5 39.62 52.98 47.02

~;:- 314 - 1 1/2’ 17 17 17.96 35.02 64.98

13/8 - 314" 10.5 10.5 11.09 23.93 76.07
~!:~ ~4 - 3/8" 6 6 6.34 17.59 82.41
~,-

TOTALS I I ! I I ........ 82.41
~-:~ TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 20.5
~..’ TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY 7.5

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 9/14/93 By: Dawson

SIEVE SIZE SIFT 1 : SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs)         WEIGH’I" MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

T/~E ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4 ..... ~)’.05 0.05 0.02 0.05 .... 0.~ ...... 17.53 82.47

#8 -#4 1.18 1.18 1,15 3.14 3.32 14.21 85.79i
#16 - #8 1.28 1.28 1.25 3.42 3.61 10.60 89.40
#30 - #16 1.69 1.69 1.66 4.54 4.79 5.80 94,20
#50 - #30 1 1 0.97 2.65 2.80 3.00 97.00
#~ co - #50 0.67 0.67 0.64~ 1.75 1.85 1.16 98.84
#2oo - #~ co 0.28 0.28 0.25 0.68 0.72 0.43, 99.57

<#200 0.18 0.18 0.15 0.41 0.43 0.001 100.00
TOTALS I I I I 6"091 16.65l I I

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.03
Lab Se.mple Minus Oversize Weight: 7.5 22+00 right bank
Lab Sample Total Weight: 6.09
% Weight Loss Upon Drying: 18.80
We1 Weight "~otal Adjusted to Dry Weight: 16.65
Sample Multiplication Factor: 2.73
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 94.65

C--104928
C-104928



ii!!!= ~                         SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

’ " Date:     8/3/93 Time:    11:15 Project: SJRB Sample # ;rud2sub¯
By: Dawson (Sampling) Site Location: Tuolumne

Booker (Recording) Rudd2-Substrate

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

...-.. Sift#/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

i,’ Sa..mpl~.~ (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE.,.,,PrrArSSING RETAINED

MAX INT DIA 5.51 ,

-ii       >6- o o too.oo o.oo
’ 3-6" 11.5 19 30.5 11.19 88.81 11.19

o~. ~i 1 112 - 3" 34 34 68 24.95 63.86 36.14

=~ = 3/4- 1 t/2’ 25 25.5 50.5 18.53 45.34 54.66

i,~:::i ~- 318- .~01 ’~2 22 8.07 24.79 75.21

’~’:" TOTALS I I 206 75.21
! ."~ TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 82.75
~-’~ TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 12

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 10/28/93 By: Dawson
~: .

S~EVE S~ZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGH’] MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

~.~:.! ........
#4                  0.03         0.09         0.12         0,09          0.62          0.23         24.56        75.44

#8 - #4 0.82 0.64 1.46 1.43 9.86 3.62 20.95 79.051
#16 - #8 0.99 0.84 1.83 1.8 12.41 4.55 16.39 83.61

. ~:..’ #30 - #16 1.42 1.34 2.76 2.73 18.83 6.91 9.49 90.51
#50 - #301 0.96 0.98 1.94 1.91 13.17 4.83 4.65 95.35

~ #100 - #50 0.54 0.6 1.14 1.11 7.65 2.81 1.85 98.15
~-: #200 - #1 oo 0.03 0.43 0.46 0.43 2.97 1.09 0.76 99.24

< #200 0.03 0.3 0.33 0.3 2.07 0.76 0.00 100.00

~: - TOTALS I 1 I 9.80 67.581

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.03
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 12
Lab Sample Total Weight: 9.8
% Weight Loss Upon Dwtng: 18.33
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 67.58
Sample Multiplication Faclor: 6,90
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 272.58

C--104929
C-104929



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 8/4/93 Time 10:50 Project: SJRB Sample #’r40-Surf
By: Booker (Sampling) Site Location: Tuolumne

Dawson (Reco[ding) 40-Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift#/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL      % OF %

Sa,mple# (IbS) , WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

>6" 0 0 0 100.00 0.00

3-6" 5.5 5.5 5.82 94.18i 5.82

1 1/2 - 3" 45.5 45.5 48.17 46.00 54.00

3/4 - 1 112" 23,25 23.25 24.62 21.39 78.61

318 - 314" 11 11’ 11".65 9.74 90.26
#4 - 318" 3.75 3.75 3.97 5.77 94.23

........... ~I~,~’, ...... ,,TOTALS ! I I ! 8919 ’.23!
TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 7
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATOR~ 7

~ LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 9116193 By: Dawson

~";~ SIEVE S~ZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGH3 MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

"~ TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
[~-’,~: #4 0.08 0.08 0.05 0.05 0.05 5.72 94.28

#8 - #4 1.76 1.76 1.73 1.73; ,1.83 3.89 96.11
i;~! #16-#8 1:17 1.17 1.14 1.14 1.21 2.68 97.32
’;~:~~ #30 - #16 1.28 1.28 1.25 1.25 1.32 1.36 98.64

#50 - #30 0.8 0.8 0.77 0.77 0.82 0.54 99.46
-" #mo-#5o 0.43 0.43 0.4 0.40 0.42 0.12 99.88;~ :
_ ~.: ~2o0 - #~oo 0.11 0.11 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.03 99.97

< #200 0.06 0.06 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.00 100.00
! ~ TOTALS I I

’ Tare Value: 0.03
~ Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 7

Lab Sample Total Weight: 5.45
~" % Weight Loss Upon D~ng: 22.14
~: Wet Weight Total Adjusted Io Dry Weight: 5.45

Sample Multiplication Factor: 1.00
;;~ ~ Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 94.45

C--104930
C-104930



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 8/4/93 Time 11:40am Project: SJRB Sample # r40-Sub
By: Dawson (Sampling) Site Location: Tuolumne

Booker (Recording) 40-Substrate

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

SIR#/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

k~AX lET DIA 3.75

>6" 0 0 0 100.00 0.00

3-6" 9 2,5 11.5 5.46 94.54 5.46

1 1/2 - 3" 37 30.5 67.5 32.06 62.47 37.53

13/4- 1 1/2" 19 29.5 48.5 23.04 39.44 60.56

318 - 3/4" 11 18 29 13.78 25.66 74.34

#4 - 3/8" 0 16.5 16.5 7.84 17.82 82.18

TOTALS I 173 82.18

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 45.5
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY/ 13.75

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 9/16/93 By: Dawson

S~EVE S~ZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGH’~ MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. ~MPLE
#4      0.04 0.04 0,’08 0.02 0.07 0.03 17.7 82.21

~8 - #4 1.28 1.07 2.35 2.29 7.58 3.60 14.19 85.81
#16 - #8 1.21 1.13 2.34 2.28 7.54 3.58 10.61 89.39

! #50 - #30 1.07 0.98: 2.05 1.99 6.59 3.13 1.45 98.55
#t oo - #50 0.32 0.5! 0.82 0.76 2.51 1.19 0.25 99.75

#200-#t00 0.03 0.15 0.18 0.12 0.40 0.19 0.06 99.94
< #200 0.03 0.07 0.1 0.04 0.13 0.06 0.00 100.00

TOTALS I 11.34 37.53

Oversee Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.06
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 13.75
Lab Sample Total Weight: 11.34
% Weight Loss Upon Dq/tng: 17.53
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 37.53
Sample Multiplication Factor: 3.31
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 210.53

C--1 04931
C-104931



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 8/2/93 Time 8:35 Project: SJRB Sample # :r43-Surf
By: Booker (Sampling) Site Location: Tuolumne

Dawson (Recording) 43-Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

,
SIR#/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHTI SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

u.~X =NT D=A 6.25

>6" 8.5 8.5 4.97 95.03 4.97

3-6" 24.5 15.25 39.75 23.25 71.78 28.22

11 1/2 - 3" 23.5 23 46.5 27.19 44.59 55.41

3/4 - 1 1/2’ 26 26 15.21 29.38 70.62

318 - 3/4" 22 22 12.87 16.52 83.48
#4 - 3/8" 13.25 13.25 7.75 8.77 91.23

_TOTALS I 156! 91.23

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 19.25
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY 9.5

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 9/16/93 By: Dawson

S~EVE S~ZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGH1 MINUS FACTOR i OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. !SAMPLE
#4     "&07 .... 0.07 0.04 ’-~).08 0.05 8.72 91.28

#8 - #4 3.42 3.42 3.39 6.87 4.02 4.70 95.30
#16 - #8 1.96 1.96 1.93 3.91 2.29 2.42i 97.58

#30 -#16 1.12 1.12 1.09 2.21 1.29 1.13 98.87
#50 - #30 0.53’ 0.53 0.5 1.01 0.59~ 0.53 99.47
#~o0 - #50 0.25 0.25 0.22 0.45 0.26 0.27 99.73

#2oo- #~oo 0.18 0.18 0.15 0.30 0.18 0.09 99.91
< #200 0.11 0.11 0.08 0.16 0.09 0.00 100.00

TOTALS I I" 7.~0 14.99 .............

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.03 Riffle Atlas, page 17, center
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 9.5
Lab Sample Total Weight: 7.4
% Weight Loss Upon Drying: 22.11
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Oh’ Weight: 14.99
Sample Multiplication Factor: 2.03
Tota! Sample Weight (Ibs): 170.99

C--104932
C-104932



SPAWNING GRAVEL SiZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 812/93 Time 8:35 Project: SJRB Sample # ’r43-Sub
By: Booker (Sampling) Site Location: Tuolumne

Dawson (Recording) 43-Subst]’ate

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift#/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING I RETAINED

MAX INT DIA 4.25 I
>6" 0 0 0 100.00 0.00

3-6" 5.25 4 11 20.25 7.30 92.70 7.30

1 1/2 - 3" 48.5 28 16.5 93 33.51 59.19 40.81

3!4 - 1 112’ 33.25 16.25 10i 59.5 21.44 37.75 62.25

3/8 - 3/4" 21 0 21.75 42.75 15.41 22.34 77.66

#4 - 318" 13.25 0 12.5J~,, 25.751, 9.28 13.06 86.94

TOTALS ! . !241.251 86.94
TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 46
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY’ 10

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 9/16/93 By: Dawson

SIEVE SIZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGH’[ MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4 0.08 0108 0.05 0.23 0.08 12.98 87.02

#8 - #4 2.57 2.57 2.54 11.68 4.21 8.77 91.23
#16-#8 1.84 1.84 1.81 8.33 3.00 5.77 94.23

#30 - #16 2.29 2.29 2.26 " 10.40 3.75 2.02 97.98
! #50 - #30 0.93 0.93 0.9 4.14 1.49 0.53 99.47
] #1oo - #50 0.25 0.25 0.22 1.01 0.36 0.17 ¯ 99.83
#2oo * #I oo 0.1 0.1 0.07 0.32 0.12 0.05 99.95

< #200 0.06 0.06 0.03 0.14 0.05 0.00 100.00
TOTALS 7.88 36.25 o

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.03
Lab Sample Minus Oversl~e Weight: 10
Lab Sample Total Weight: 7.88
% Weight Loss Upon Drying: 21.20
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to D~y Weight: 36.25
Sample Multiplication Factor: 4.60
Total S~rnple Weight (Ibs): 277.50

C--104933
C-104933



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date:     8/2/93 Time 12:10 Project: SJRB Sample # ;r48b-Surf
By: Booker (Sampling) Site Location: Tuolumne

Dawson (Recording) 48-Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift#/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SiFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE iPASSING RETAINED

4.5 ! I. I
>6" 0 0 100.00 0.00

3-6" 17 17 20.44 79.56 20.44

1 112 - 3" 41 41 49.31 30.25 69.75

314 - 1 1/2’ 14.25 14.25 17.14 13.11 86.89

318 - 3/4" 4.75 4.75 5.71 7.40 92,60

#4 - 3/8" 3 3 3.61 3.79’~ 96.21

TOTALS 80 96,21

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 3.15
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY’ 3.15

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 9/16/93 By: Dawson

SIEVE SIZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2i TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       %~       %
(Ibs) WEIGH] MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING !RETAINED

TARE ADJ, UST. SAMPLE ...........
........ ~ ......... 0"’~2 ’ 0.12 0.09 0,09 0.11 3.68 96.32

#8 - #4 1.52 1.52 1.49 1.49 1.79 1.89 98.11
#16 - #8 0.75 0.75 0,72 0.72 0.87 1.02 98.98

#30 - #16 0.38 0.38 0.35 0.35 0.42 0.60 99.40
#50 -#30 0.17 0.17 0.14 0.14 0.17 0.43 99.57
#100 - #5O 0.22 0.22 0.19 0,19, 0.23 0.20 99.80
#200-#I00 0.14 0,14 0.11 0.111 0,13 0.07 99.93

< #200 0.09 0.09 0.06 0.06 0,07 0.00 100.00
TOTALS I 3.15 3.15 I

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.03
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 3.15
Lab Sample Total Weight: 3.15
% Weight Loss Upon Drying: 0.00
Wel Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight; 3.15
Sample Multiplication Factor: 1.00
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 83.15

C--104934
C-104934



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 8/2/93 Time 1:00 Project: SJRB Sample # : r48-Sub
By: Booker (Sampling,) Site Location: Tuolumne

Dawson (Recordin.g) r48-Substrate

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ONBACK

Sift #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

MAX INT DIA 5.5

> 6" 0 O 0 100.00 0.00

3-6" 31.5 23 18.25 72.75 25.36 74.64 25.361

il 112 - 3" 46.76 38; 50.25 135.01 47.06 27.58 72.42

3/4- 1 1/2 14.5 14.75 13 42.25 14.73 12.85 87.15

3/8 - 3/4" 10 4.5! 14.5 5.05 7.791 92.21

#4 - 3/8" 7.5 7.5 2.61 5.18 94.82

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 14.86
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 14.86

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date:. 9/28/93 By: Dawson

SlEVES~.E    SIFT li SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE % % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4      0.04 0.i"91 0.23 "’0.1’"7 0.17 0.0~ ’ ’5.12 94.88

#8 - #4 1.91 3.06 4.97 4.91 4.91 1.71 3.41 96.59
#16 - #8 0.93 1.87 2.8 2.74 2.74 0.96 2.45 97.55

#30 - #1!~ 0.74 1.51 2.25 2.19 2.!9 0.76 1.69 98.31
#50 - #3(3 0.41 0.95 1 ’36 1.3; 1.30 0.45 1.24 98.76

#.~,o0 - #50 0.52 1.37 1.89 1.83 1.83 0.64 0.60 99.40
#2o0- #1o0 0.03 1.23 .- 1.26 1.2 1.20 0.42 0.18 99.82

< #200 ¯ 0.03 0.55 0.58 0.52 0.52i 0.18 0.00 100.00
TOTALS I ! 14.86t 14.86I

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tam Value: 0.06
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 14.86 Fines stick to shovel, "gaily dark brown"
Lab Sample Total Weight: 14.86 Clump when dry
% Weight Lo=~ Upon Drying: 0.00
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 14.86
Sample Multiplication Factor: 1.00
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 286.87

C--104935
C-104935



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 8/4/93 Time 7:10 Project: SJRB Sample # :r50 Surf
By: Dawson (Sampling) Site Location: . Tuolumne

Booker (Recording) 50-Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

SIR#/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL      % OF % %

..Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE IPASSING RETAINED

>6" 0 0 0 100.00 0.00

3--6" 7.5 7.5 6.79 93.21 6.79

1 1/2 - 3" 44.5 44.5 40.27 52.95 47.051

314 - 1 1/2’ 25.5 25.5 23~07 29.87 70.13

318 - 3/4" 14 14 12.67 17.20 82.80
#4 - 3/8" 7 7 6.33j 10.87 89.13

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 14.25
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY 14.25

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 9/14/93 By: Dawson

S~EVE S~ZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE % % %
(Ibs) WEIGH’[ MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST, SAMPLE
#-4         1 0.04 1.04 0.98 0.98

~r

0.89 9.98 90.02
#8 - #4 0.75 2.68 3.43 3.37 3.37 3.05 6.93 93.07
#16 - #8 1.22 1.45 2.67 2.61 2.61 2.36 4.57 95.43
#30 - #16 1.72 1.49 3.21 3.15 3.15 2.85 1.72 98.28
#50 - #30 0.7 0.62 1.32 1.26 1.26 1.14 0.58 99.42
#1oo - #50 0.24 0.22J 0.46 0.4 0.40 0.36 0.22 99.78
#200- #100 0.03 0.18 0.21 0.15 0.15 0.14 0.08 99.92

<#200 0.03 0.12 0.15 0.09 0.09 0.08 0.00 100.00
TOTALS I 12.01 12.01! ,

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.06
Lab Sample Minus Over,size Weight: 14.25
Lab Sample Total Weight: 12.01
% we~ Lo~ Upon Dr~.g: 15.72
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 12.01
Sample Multiplication Factor: 1.00
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 110.51

C--104936
C-104936



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT ¯

Date: 8/4/93 Time 3:00 Project: SJRB Sample # r50-Sub
By: Dawson (Sampling) Site Location: Tuolumne

Booker (Recording) 50-Substrate

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

SIR#! SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

MAX INT DIA 3.75 4.75

>6" 0 0, 0 100.00 0.00

3-6" 1.5 2.5 4 1.99 98.011 1.99

1 1/2-3" 8.5 9.5 18 8.95 89.06 10.94
3/4- 1 1/2’ 28.5 3t 59.5 29.60 59.46 40.54i

318 - 314" 17 23 40 19.90 39.56 60.44
.-3/8- 6.5 13.5 22 10.9428.6271.38
TOTALS! ......... ! I 143.5

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 68.5
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY 13.5

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 9/16/93 By: Dawson

SIEVE SIZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGH’i MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING :~ETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4      0.04 0.04 0.08 0.02 (~’:1’0 (~’.05 28.57 71.43

#8 - #4 1.42 1.3 2.72 2.66 13.50 6.71 21.86 78.14
#16 - #8 1.9 1.87 3.77 3.71 18.82 9.36 12.49 87.51

#30 - #16 1.67 1.86 3.53 3.47 17.61 8.76 3.74 96.26
#50 - #30 0.5 0.65 1.15 1.09 5.53 2.75 0.98 99.02
#~oo - #5o 0.03 0.31 0.34! 0.28 1.42 0.71 0.28~ 99.72
#2oo-#1oo 0.03 0.1 0.13 0.07 0.36 0.18 0.10 99.90

< #200 0.03 0.07 0.1 0.04 0.20 0.10 0.00 100.00
TOTALS ! 11.341 57.54I

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.06
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 13.5
Lab Sample Tota! Weight: 11.34
% Weight Loss Upon Drying: 16.00
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry weight: 57.54
Sample Multlplicatlen Factor: 5.07
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 201.04

C--104937
C-104937



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date:     8/3/93 Time    2:17 Project: SJRB Sample # -r54-Sub
By: Booker (Sampling) Site Location: Tuolumne

Dawson (Recording) 54-Substrate

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift#/    SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF %

Sample# ,. !!~s) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

>6" 0 0 0 100.00 0.00

3-6" 14.25 11.5 25.75 12.85 87.15 12.85

1 1/2 - 3" 51.5 46.75 98.25 49.03 38.12 61.88

3/4- 1 1/2’ 27.25 22.25 49.5 24.70 13.42i 86.58

3/8 - 3!4" 4.25 3 7.25 3.62 9.80 90.20
t4 - 3/8" 0.5 0.5 0.25 9.55 90.45
TOTALS i .... I .....iel.25 90.481
TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 25
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY 13.25

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 9/16/93 By: Dawson

SErE S~ZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGH]" MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST, SAMPLE
#4                0.04 0.04 "’0.08 0.02 0.04 0.02 9.53 90.47

#8 - #4 0.15 0.16 0.31 0.25 0.47 0.24 9.29 90.71
#16 - #8 0.7 0.76 1.46 1.4 2.64 1.32 7.98 92.02

#30 - #16 2.39 2.94 5.33 5.27 9.94 4.96 3.01 96.99
#50 - #30 1.12 1.61 2.73 2.67 5.04 2.51 0.50 99.50
#|oo - #5o 0.03 0.45 0.48 0.42 0.79 0.40 0.10 99.90
#200 - #too 0.03 0.1 0.13 0.07 0.13 0.07 0.04 99.96

< #200 0.03 0.07 0.1 0.04 0.08 0.04 0.00 100.00
TOTALS! ’~’(~.14 19.13 I i ..............

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.06
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 13.25
Lab Sample Total Weight: 10.14
% Weight Loss Upon b~g~ 23.47
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 19.13
Sample Multiplication Factor: 1.89
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 200.38

C--104938
C-104938



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 8/3/93 Time 1:48 Project: SJRB Sample # :r54-Surf
By: Booker (Sampling) Site Location: Tuolumne

Dawson (Recording) 54-Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

SIR#/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4i SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# !lb~ ............. WEIGHT ,SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

>6" ’0! 0 0 100.00 0.00

3-6" 8] 8 7.15 92.85 7.15

’1 1/2 - 3" 29.5 34.25 63.75 57.01 35.83 64.17

1/2"314 - 1 31 31 27.72 8.11 91.89

318 - 3/4" 5 5 4.47 3.64 96.36

#4 - 3/8" 0.25 0.25 0.22 3.42 96.58

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 5.25
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY 5.25

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 9/16/93 By: Dawson

SIEVESIZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL ;SAMPLE % % %
(Ibs) WEIGH’I MINUS FACTOR OF IPASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST SAMPLE
#4      0.14 0,14 0~"~ 1    0.11 0.10 3.32 96.68

#8 - #4 0.34 0.34 0.31 i 0.31 0.28 3.04 96.96
#16 - #8 0.88 0.88 0.85i 0.85i 0.76 2.28 97.72

#30 - #16 1.73 1.73 ,, 1,7 1,70 1.52 0,76 99,24
#50 - #30 0.68 0.68 0.65 0.65 0.58 0,18 99.82
#t00-#50 0.16 0.16 0.13 0.13 0.12 0.06 99.94
#200 - #~oo 0.07 0.07 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.03 99.97

< #200 0.06 0.06 0,03 0.03 0.03 0.00 100,00
TOTALS’ I ........... I I l 3.82 3.821 I

Oversea Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.03
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 5.25
Lab Sample Total Weight: 3.82
% Weight Loss Upon Dr,ling: 27.24
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to D~ Weight: 3.82
Sample Mulllplicetlen Factor: 1.00
Tota! Sample Weight (Ibs): 111.82

C--104939
C-104939



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

:" Date:    7/19193 Time    4:30 Project: SJRB Sample # 50surf

i. By: Booker (Sampling) Site Location: Merced
Dawson (Recording) 50surf

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

~.., Sift#/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3i SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %
" Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

MAX INT DtA 8

¯ >6" 28.00 28 28.535 71.46 28.54

¯ ’,’ 3--6" 22.50 11.00 33.5 34.14 37.32 62.68

~~ 1 112 - 3" 24.50 24.5 24.97 12.36 87.64

,... 3/4 - 1 112’ 6.50 6.5 6.62 5.73 94.27

318 - 314" 2.50 2.5 2.55 3.18 96.82

~-’~ !TOTALS I 96.5! 98.34

i~...:~ TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 2.25
~"- TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY 2.25

~ LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

~ .... Date: 7/19/93 By: Booker, Dawson

~"~, SIEMESIZE SIFT li SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL !SAMPLE %       % %
(lbs) WEIGH’I MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

,.~ TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
.~-~i~, ~ 0.06 0.06 0.03 ’ b.03 0.03 ~’163 98.37

#8 - #4 0.71 0.71 0.68 0.68 0.69 0.93 99.07
~i #16 - #8 0.31 0.31 0.28 0.28 0.29 0.65 99.35
~’, I#30-#16 0.18 0.18 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.49 99.51

#50 - #30 0.27 0.27 0.24 0.24 0.24 0.25 99.75
,; #~ co - #50 0.22 0.22 0.19 0. t 9 0.19 0.06 99.94

~ #200 ~ #~oo 0.07 0.07 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.02 99.98
< #200 0.05 0.045 0.015 0.02 0.02 0.00 100.00~ TOTALS I 1.63l’ ’ 1.63 !

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.03
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 2.25
Lab Sample Total Weight: 1.63
% Weight Loss Upon Dn/Ing: 27.78
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 1.63
Sample Multiplication Factor: 1.00
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 98.13

C--104940
C-104940



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 7/19/93 Time    5:05 Project: SJRB Sample # 50sub
By: Bokker (Sampling) Site Location: Merced

Dawson (Recording) 50sub

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift #/ SIFT I SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Samp!.e# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

MAX INT DIA 6 I I

>6’ ,0 0 100.00 0.00

3-6" 37.50 38.50 76 37.72 62.28 37.72

!.1 1/2 - 3" 24,00 24.50 48.5 24.07 38.22 61.78

3/4 - 1 1/~ 9.50 15.00 24.5 12.16 26.06 73.94

3/8 - 3/4" 9.50 10.50 20 9.93 16.13 83.87

#4 - 3/8" 8.00 7.00 15 7.44 8.69 91.31

I
TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 18.50
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 18.50

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 7/29/93 By: Booker, Dawson

SIEVE SEE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS gACTOR OF PASSING

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4                0.32 0.15 0.47 0.41 0.42 0.21 8.48 91.52

#8 - #4 3.70 4.16 7.86 7.8 8.06 4.00 4.48 95.52
#16 - #8 2.00 1.81 3.81 3.75 3.87 1.92 2.56 97.44
#30-#16 ’1.26 1.28 2.54 2.48 ¯ 2.56 1.27 1.29 98,71
#50- #30 0.81 0,97 1.78 1.72 1.78 0.88 0.40 99.60
#]oo-#50 0,29 0,41 0.7 0,64 0.66 0,33J 0,08 99.92

i#2oo-#~oo 0.06 0.10 0.16 0.t 0.10 0.05 0.03 99.97
< #200 0.05 0.06 0.11 0.05 0.05 0.03 0.00 100.00

TrOTALS I " I 16.951 17.51

Oversize Weight: 0.59 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.06
Lab Sample ~tnus Oversize Weight: 17.91
Lab Sample Total Weight: ] 6.95
% Weight Loss Upon Drying: 5.36
Wet Weight Total AdJusteci to Dry Welgr~J 17,51
Sample Multiplloatlon Factor: ] .03
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 201.5!

C--1 04941
C-104941



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 7/20/93 Time 9:30 Project: SJRB Sample # =51aSurf
By: Booker (Sampling) Site Location: Merced

Dawson (Recordi.n,g) 51~. Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift#/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

>6" 9.00 9 8.46422 91.54 8.46

3-6" 34.50 21.50 56 52.67 38.871 61.13

1 1/2 - 3" 17.50 17.5 16.46 22.41 77.59

314 - 1 1/2’ 8.50 8.5 7.99 14.42 85.58

3/8 - 3/4" 6.00 6 5.64 8.77 91.23
 -318" 3.00 31 2.82 5.95 94.05
TOTALS I I 100 94.05

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 7.00
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY 7.00

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 10/29/93 By: Dawson

SIEVESIZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 ’TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGH’] MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST.~ SAMPLE
#4        0.07 0.07 0.04 0.04 0.04 ’5’.92 94.08

#8 - #4 1.28 1.28 1.25 1.25 1.18 4.74 95.26
#16 - #8 1.09 1.09 1.06 .06 1.00 3.74 96.26

#30 - #16 1.44 1.44 1.41 1.41 1.33 2.42 97.58
#50 - #30 1,55 1.55 1.52i 1.52 1,43 0.99 99.01
#!oo - #50 0.84 0.84 0.81 0.81 0.76 0.23 99.77
#2oo - #1oo 0.22 0.22 0.19 0.19 0.18 0.05 99.95

< #200 0.08 0.08 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.00 100.00
TOTALS I 6.33 6.331 I ..............................

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.03
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 7
Lab Sample Total Weight: 6.33
% Weigh1 Loss Upon Dlylng: 9.57
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 6.33
Sample Multiplication Factor: 1.00
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 106.33

C--104942
C-104942



SPAWNING GRAVEL SiZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSE~sNIENT

Date: 7/20/93 Time 10:05 Project: SJRB Sample # 51sub
By: Booker (Sampling) Site Location: Merced

Dawson (Recording) 51sub

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

~ ~N~ D~ 7

>6" 8.00 9.50 17 6.173482 93.83 6.17

3-6" 10.50 6.50 17 6.17 87.65 12.35

1 1/2 - 3’ 38.00 37.00 75 27.24 60.42 39.58

314 - 1 1/~ 34.50 32.50 67 24.33 36.09 63.91

3/8 - 3/4" 20.00 14.50 34.5 12.53 23.56 76.44

#4 -3/8" 13.00 8.50 21.5 7.81 15.75 84.25

TOTALS ! 232 8 .251
TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 51.50
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 18.50

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 1Q/3,/93 By: Dawson

S~EVE SEE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %’      % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4                0.05 0.04 ....0.0~ ..... 0.03 0.08 0.03 15.72 84.28

¯ 8- #4 2.40 2.1 i 4.51 4.45 12.39 4.50 11.22 88.78
#16 - #8 2.03 1.96 3.99 3.93 10.94 3.97 7.25 92.75
#30 - #16 2.39 2.32 4.71 4.65 12.94 4.70 2.55 97.45
#50- #30 0.87 1.12 1.99 1.93 5.37 1.95 0.60 99.40
#1~0 - #5O 0.03 0.47 0.5 0.44 1.22 0.44 0.15 99.85
#2oo-#]0o 0.03 0.12 0.15 0.00 0.25 0.09 0.06 99.94

< #200 0.03 0.09 0.12 0.06 0.17 0.06 0.00 100.00
TOTALS ! 15.58 43.37

Oversize Weight: 0 CaM ME NTS:
Tare Value: 0.06
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 18.5
Lab Sample Total Weight: 15.58
% Weight LOSS Upon Drying: 15.78

Wet Welghl Total Adjusted to Dry Weight 43.37
Sample Multiplication Factor; 2.78
Total Sample Weigh1 (Ibs): 275.37

C--104943
C-104943



SPAWNING GRAVEL SiZE ANALYSIS                                                  --

FIELD ASSE~E4ENT

Date: 6/20/93 Time 1:35 Project: SJRB Sample # 52surf
By: Booker (Sampling) Site Location: Merced

Dawson (Recording) 52surf

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

~ukx ~NT DtA 8

>6" 8,50 25,50 34 30,99927 69,00 31,0[

3-6" 45,00 12,20 57,2 52,15 16,85 83,15

1 1/2 -3" 9,50 9,5 8,66 8,19 91,81

3/4- 1 1/2 6,00 5,47 2,72 97,28

3/8 - 3/4: 1,00i 1 0,9! 1,81 98,19

#4 - 3/8~ ,,. 1,50 1,5 1,37 0,44 99,56

TOTALS J J J 10~.2 ~.56

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 1,00
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 1,00

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 6/20/’93 By: Dawson

SIEVE SEE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL !SAMPLE %      % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST, SAMPLE
#4               0.05 0105 "" 0.b2 ’ ’0,02 0,02 0,42 99,58

#8-#4 0,20 0,2 0,17 0,17 0,15 0,26 99,74
#16- #8 0,11 0,11 0,08 0,08 0,07 0,19 ~X2,81

#30- #16 0,13 0,13 0,1 0,10 0,09 0,10 99,90
#50- #30 0,10 0, I 0,07 0,07 0,06 0,04 99,96
#I00-#50 0.07 0.07 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.00 IO0,OC
#200-#100 0.03 0.03 Ol 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.0C

< #200 0,03 0,03 0 0,00 0,00 0,00 100,0C
TofALs I I 0.48! 0.481 I .............I

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.03
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 1
Lab Sample Total Weight; 0.48
% Weight Loss Upon Dtylng: 52.00
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to D~y Weight 0.48
Sample Multiplication Factor; 1.00
Tara/Sample WeighJ jibs): 109.68

C--104944 -
C-104944



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSE.CSM~NT

Date: 6/20/93 Time    2:35 Project: SJRB Sample # 52sub
By: Booker (Sampling) Site Location: Merced

Dawson (Recording) 52sub

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (Ibs) .... WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

k4AX INT DIA 6

>6" 0 0 100.00 O.OC

3-6" 34,00 34 19,45 80,55 19,4~

1 1/2 - 3" 29.50 24.00 53.5 30.61 49.94 50.06

3/4 - 1 1/2 30.00 30~ 17.16 32.78 67.22

3/8 - 3/4" 20.00 20 11.44 21.331 78.67

#4 - 3/8" 14.00 14 8.01 13.32 86.68

TOTALS ! ! I     I 151.518 .68 !
TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 23.75
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 23.75

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date; 7,/29/93 By; Booker,. Dawson

SIEVE SEE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST, SAMPLE
#4       0.08 0.08 0.16 0.1 0.10 0,06 13.27 86.73

#8 - #4 3.52 3,89 7,41 7,,35 7.87 4.22 9,05 90,95
#16- #8 2.57 2.88 5.45 5.39 5.41 3,09 5.96 94.04
#30-#16 3.36 3.85 7.21 7.15 7.17 4,10 1.85 98.15
950- #30 0.82 1.16 1.98 1.92, 1.93 1.10 0.75 99.25
9100- #5o 0.30 0.49 0.79 0.73 0.73 0.42 0.33 99.67
#2oo-#1o0 0.07 0.I0 0.17 0.I 1 0.I 1 0.06 0.27 99.7~
< 0.45 0.08 0.53 0.47 0.47 0.27 0.00

TOTALS ............... j l "" 23"22J 23"29! I

[ Ovelslze Weight: 0.07 COMMENTS:
~,. Tare Value: 0.06

Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 23.68
{ " Lab Sample Total Weight: 23.22

.. i ’ % Weight Loss Upon Drying: 1.94
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight 23.29

: Sample Multiplication Factor: 1,00

To~al Sample Weight (Ibs): 174.79

C--104945
C-104945



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 6/21/93 Time 8:15 Project: SJRB Sample#-62surf
By: Booker (Sampling) Site Location: Merced

Dawson (Recording) 62surf

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

SIR#! SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# !!bs) , WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

MAX INT DIA 8.5

>6" 19.00 9.50 15.50 12.00 56 35.309 64.69 35.31

3-6" 31.50 11.00 42.5 26.80 37.89 62.11

1 112 - 3" 31.00 3.50 34.5 2i.75 16.14 83.86

318 - 314" 4.50 4.5 2.84 6.37 93.63
3.00#4 - 3!8" 3 1.89 4.48 95.52

TOTALS 151.5 95.52

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 6.75
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY 6.75

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 1012/93 By: Dawson

SlEVE SlZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGH1 MINUS FACTOR OF IPASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST, SAMPLE
#4 0.06 0.06 0.03 0.03 0.02 4.46 95.54

#8 - #4 2.03 2.03 2 2.00 1.26 3.20 96.80
#16 -#8 1.15 1.15 1.12 1.12 0.71 2.49 97.51:

#50 - #30 1.38 1.38 1.35 1.35 0.85 0.94 99.06
~ #~oo ~ #50 0.52 0.52 0.49 0.49 0.31 0.63 99.37
#200 - #1oo 1.00 1 0.97 0.97 0.61 0.02 99.98

< #200 0.06 0.06 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.00 100.00

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.03
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 6.75
Lab Sample Total Weight: 7.1
% Weight Loss Upon Dlying: -5,19
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 7.10
Sample Multiplication Factor: 1.00
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 158.60

C--104946
C-104946



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASS~.$MENT

Date: 6/21/93 Time:    9:05 Project: SJRB Sample # 62Sub
By.. Booker (Sampling) Site Location: Merced

Dawson [Recording) 62Sub

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift#/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

MAX ~NT D~A 8

>6’ 13.00 20.5 18.5 52 16.57804 83.42 16.5~

3-6’ 14,50 16.50 14 45 90 28.69 54.73 45.27

1 1,/2 - 3’ 31.00 26 57 18.17 36.56 63.44

!3/4- 1 1/-c 15.00 18 33 10.52 26.04 73.96

TOTALS ! 27;.5t 88.15
’

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 46.00
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 15.00

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 10/26/93 ........ By: Dawson

SIEVE S~E SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE % % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT, MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. ISAMPLE .
#4 0.03 "’0109 0.12 0.06 0,18 0.06 11.7~ 88.21

#8-#4 1.71 1.21 2.92 2.86 8,77 2.80 8.99 91.01
#16-#8 1.05 0.89 1.94 1.88 5.77 1.84 7.16 92.84
#30-#16 2.29 2.17 4.46 4.4 13,49 4.30 2.85 97.15
#50- #30 1.01 1.32 2.33 .2.27 6.96 2.22 0.64 99.36
#~o0-#~o 0.03 0.52 0.55 0.49 1.50 0.48 0.16 99.84
#20o- #~o0 0.03 0.12 0.15 0.09 . 0.28 0.09 0.07 99.93

< #200 0.03 0.10 0.13 0.07 0.211 0.07 0.00 100.00

ove~e Weight: 0 COMMENTS’.
Tai’e Value: 0.06
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 15 Substrate a little embedded but seems
Lab Sample Total Weight: 12.12 diverse with variety of rock sizes.
% Welght Loss Upon Drying: 19.20
Wet Welght Total Adjusted to Dry Welght: 37.17
Sample Multiplication Factor: 3.07

"Tolal Sample Weight (Ibs): 313.67

C--104947
C-104947



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 6/21/93 Time 3:20 Project: SJRB Sample # :64surf
By: Booker (iSampling) Site Location: Merced

Dawson (Recording) 64surf

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift#/    SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF" % %

Sample#                      ,    (Ibs) ............
WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

MAX INT DIA !,,,’ ....7"251 I !
>6" 18.50 20.50 ’ 39 27.7651 72.23 27.77

3-6" 50.50 50.5 35.95 36.28 63.72

1 1/2 - 3" 33.50 33.5 23.85 12.43 87.57

3/4- 1 1/2" 5.25 5.25 3.74 8.70 91.30

3/8 - 3/4" 5.00 5 3.56 5.14 94.86

#4 - 3/8" 3.00 3 2.14 3.00 97.00

TOTA’S ! ! I 136.251 97.00 I
TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 4.50
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY’ 2.25

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 10/26/93 By: Dawson

’SIEVE SIZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE    %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGH~ MINUS FACTOR OF ’PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
~      0.07 ’ ..........’0.07 0.04 0.08i 0.06 2.94 97.06

#8 - #4 0.69 0.69 0.66 1.32 0.94 2.001 98.00
#16 - #8 0.50 0.5 0.47 0.94 0.67 1.33 98.67

#30 - #16 0.46 0.46 0.43 0.86 0.61 0.72 99.28
#50 - #30 0.30 0.3 0.27 0.54 0.38 0.34 99.66
#~oo- #50 0.19 0.t9 0.16 0.32 0.23 0.11 99.89

#200 - #~ oo 0.08 0.075 0.045 0.09 0.06 0.05 99.95
< #200 0.06 0.062 0.032 0.06 0.05 0.00 100.00

"TOTALS I I ! I 2.11 4.21! I

oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.03
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 2.25
Lab Sample Total Weight: 2.11
% Weight Loss Upon D~ng; 6.36
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 4.21
Sample Multlplk~etlon Factor: 2.00
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 140.46

C--104948
C-104948



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date:    7/21/93 Time 4:00pm Project: SJRB Sample # 64sub
By: Booker (Sampling) Site Location: Merced

Dawson (Recording) 64sub

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

SIR#/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING i RETAINED

>6" 0 0 100.00 0.00

3-6" 50.00 15.50 65.5 !9.18 80.82 19.18

1 112 - 3’; 33.50 34.50 68 19.91 60.91 39.09

314- 1 1/2’ 27.50 21.50 49, 14.35 46.56 53.44

3/8 - 3/4" 25.00 21.50 46.5 13.62 32.94 67.06

#4 - 3/8" 21.00 16.50 37.5 10.98 21.96 78.04]

TOTALS 266.5 78.04

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 87.00
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY 11.25

,~,.~ LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 10/26/93 By: Dawson

~’~ SlEVE SIZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE %       % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED~ TARE ADJUST SAMPLE

.~,~ #4 0.07 0.09 0.16 0.1 0.78 0.23 21.73 78.27
#8 - #4 1.31 1.64 2.95 2.89 22.41 6.56 15.17 84.83

_’-.~., #30-~,~8 1.30 ’~.65i 2.95 2.89 22.41 6.56 4.65 95.35
#50- ~30 0.61 0.72 1.33 1.27 9.85 2.88 1.77 98.23

, #~ oo - #50 0.24 0.34 0.58 0.52 4.03 1.1 8 0.59 99.41
#200 - #~0o 0.09 0.13 0.22 0.16 1.24 0.36 0.23 99.77

< #200 0.07 0.09 0.16 0.1 0.78 0.23 0.00 100.00
i TOTALS ........ I I 9.67 74,98I

~ Oversize Weight: 0.03 COMMENTS:
; Tare Value: 0.06

~ Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 11.22
Lab Sample Total Weight: 9.67

i ¯ % Weighl Loss Upon Dn~ng: 13,81
~..:. Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dn/Weight: 74.98

Sample Mu~tiplicatlen Factor: 7,75
,-’. Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 341.48

C--104949
C-104949



SPAWNING GRAVEL SiZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSE=SMEHT

’) Date: 7/21/93 Time 12:10 Project: SJRB Sample # 65surf
By’: Booker (Sampling) Site Location: Merced

: Dawson (Recording) 65surf
1

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

t Sift #/ SIFT I SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

!~: Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

, MAX ~NT o~ 5.50
i

>6" 0 0 I00.00 0.00

: 3-6" 41.00 2.50 43.5 30.91 69.0£ 30.91
1’ 1 1/2 - 3" 37.50 17.00 5.50 60 42,63 26.46 73.54

..I. 3/4- 1 1/~ 14.50 14.5 10.30 16.16 83,84

~" 3/8 - 3/4" 8.50 8.5 6.04 10.12 89.88

~!~; #4 -3/8" 5.50 5.5 3.91 6.21 93.7c~

,.-..... TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs:) 8.25
! TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 8.25

i,..                                              LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 7/29/93 By’: Booker, Dawson

SEVE SEE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE % "% %,I
(Ibs) WEIGHTi MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

L.~i #4 1.00 1 0.97 0.97 0,691 5.52 94.48
#8 - #4 2.93 2.93 2.9 2.90 2.06 3.46 96.54

._’i-’ #30-#16! 2.20 2,2 2.17 2.17 1.54 0.79 99.21
#50- #30 0.90 0.9 0.87 0.87 0.62 O. 17 99.83

~ #]03-#5o 0.22 0.22 0.19 0.19 0.14 0.04 99.96
~ , #200- #103 0.05 0.05 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.02 99.98

< #200 0.06 0.06 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.00 100.00
TOTALS I I 8.74! 8.74

Oversize We~ht." 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.03
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 8.25
Lab Sample Total Welghf: 8.74
% Weight Loss Upon Drying: -5.94
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight 8.74
Sample MullJpllcatlon Factor: 1.00
Total Sample Welgh~ (Ibs): 140.74

C--104950
G-104950



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSE2$MENT

) Date: 6/21/93 Time 12:37 Project: SJRB Sample # 65usb
. By: Booker (Sampling) Site Location: Merced

.,.. Dawson (Recording) 65usb

,..~.~ PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

£J’ Sift #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

: Samp, l.e,#,l, . (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

MAX INT DIA

>6’ 5.50 5.5 1.854593~ 98.151 1,85

3-6" 23.00 11.50 34.5 t 1.63 86.51 13.49

1 1/2 - 3" 27.50 34.50 62 20.91 6~..61 34.39

3/4- 1 1/~ 28.50 29.00 57.5 19.39 46.22 53.78

3/8 - 3/4" 20.50 22.50 43 14.50 31,72 68.28

~,~....- i#4              - 3/8" 15.50 16.00 31.5 10.62 21.10 78.90

I ! ! ..... .....78. 01 !
~--=i TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 70.50
~:. TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 15.00

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 7/29/93 By: Booker, Dawson

SIEVE SiZE    SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE % I    % %
(Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS FACTOR OF !PASSING !RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4      0.06 0.0~ 0.1 0.04 0.19 0.06 21.03 78.97

#8- #4 2.33 1.34 3.67 3.61 17.16 5,79 15.24 84.7~
#16 - #8 1.40 1.00 2.4 2.34 11.12 3.75 11.49 88.51

#,30 - #16 2.71 2.28 4.99 4.93 ¯ 23.44 7.90 3.59 96,41
#50- #30 0.93i 0.93 1.86 1,8 8.56 2.89 0.71 99.29
#1co- #50 0.18 0.25 0,43 0.37 1.76 0.59 0.11 99.89
#200 - #100 0.04 0.07 0.11 0.05 0.24 0.08 0.03 99.97

< #200 0.03 0,05 0.08 0.02 0.10 0.03 0.0O 100.0g
TOTALS 13.16 62.56

Oversee Weight: 0.17 COMMENTS:
...... Tare Value: 0.06

Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 14.83
..,_’.": Lab Sample Total Weight: 13.16
~, . % Wetght Loss Upon Drying: I 1,26

Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight 62.56
,. Sample Multiplication Factor: 4.75

Total Sample Weigh1 (Ibs): 296.56

C--1 04951
C-104951



SPAWNING GRAVEL SiZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSE_’~MENT

) Date: 7/22/93 Time 10:25 Project: SJRB Sample # 71surf
- By: Booker (Sampling) Site Location: Merced
:~ Dawson (Recording) 71surf

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK
,r ¯

Sift #/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

[’ Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED
~ MAX INT DIA 7
| ,-
~.~ >6" 15.00 12.00 14.00 41 17.8416 82.16 17.84

,;. 3-6" 32.50 35.50 19.00 87 37.86 44.30 55.71~
J̄ 1 1/2 - 3" 43.00 4.00 14.50 61 .~ 26.76 17.54 82.46

. ~: ~i 3/4 - 1 1/ 23.00 23 10.01 7.53 92.47

.i~ :’ 3/8 - 3/4" 7.00 7 8.05 4.48 95.52

~.:"; #4.:.3/8" . ...... ._5..50 5.5 2.39 2.09 97.91

],
TOTALS ! I 22S 97.91

r: ....’ TOTAL’WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 6.00
~:. TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY’, 6.00
1
ii:.
i                                                   LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 10/2/93 By: Dawson
}: ;

i::"~ SIEVESIZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL [SAMPLE % % %
, (Ibs) WEIGHT MINUS :FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

[~ TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
I:-;~ #4 0.08 0.08 0.05 0.05 0.02 2.07 97.92
¯ #8-#4 1.19 1.19 1.16 1.16 0.50 1.56 98.44
I~!i #16 -#8 0.79 0.79 0.76 0.76 0.33 1.23 98.7~
i #30 - #16 1.58 1 .58 1.55 1.55 0.67 0.56 99.44
, #50- #30 0.91 0.91i 0.88, 0.88 0.38: O. 17 99.83

#1oo-#5o 0.33 0.33 0.3 0.30 0.13 0.04 99.96
¯ #:200-#100 0.10 0.1 0.07 0.07 0.03 0.01 99.99

< #200 0.06 0.06 0.03 0.03 0.01 0.00 100.00
TOTALS 4.80! 4.8O !

; Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
~_.. Tare Value: 0.03

Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 6

i Lab Sample Total Weight: 4.8
~i % Welght Loss Upon D~ng: 20.00

Wel Weight Total Adjusted to D~y Weight 4.80

: Sample Multlpllcatlon Factor: 1.00

Total Sample WelghJ (Ibs): 229.80

C--104952
(3-104952



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date:    7/22/93 Time 11:06 Project: SJRB Sample # 71sub
By: Booker (Sampling) Site Location: Merced

Dawson (Recording) 71 sub

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift#! SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (Ibs) WEIGHT SAMPLE ~PASSING= RETAINED

MAX INT DIA not meas.

>6" 27.00 12.50 39.5 13.4178 86.58 13.42

3-6" 39.00 5.50 20.50 65 22.08 64.50 35.50

1 1/2 - 3" 23.00 14.00 37 12.57 51.93 48.07
3/4 - 1 1/2’ 25.50 19.50 45 15.29 36.65 63.35

318 - 3/4" 21.50 13.00 34.5 11.72 24.93 75.07
#,4 - 318" ,           14.50; 9.25 23.75 8.07 t6.86 83.14

TOTALS I ! I 244.75 , 83.14 ,,

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 54.00
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY’ 13.00

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 10/2/93 By: Dawson

SIEVESIZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL" TOTAL SAMPLE % % %
(ibs) WEIGH’I MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

#.4          0.04 0.04 0.08 0.02 0.08 0.03 16.83 83.17
#8 - #4 1.79 1.09 2.88 2.82 11.7~ 3.98 12.85 87.15
#16 - #8 1.40 0.96 2.36 2.3 9.56 3.25 9.60 90.40

#30 - #16 2.37 2.76 5.13 5.07 21.08 7.16 2.44 97.56
#50 - #30 0.73 0.67 1.4 1.34 5.57 1.89 0.55 99.45
#~o0 - #50 0.03 0.35 0.38 0.32 1.33 0.45 0.10 99.90

#2oo-#too 0.03 0.07 0.1 0.04 0.17 0.06 0.04 99.96
< #200 0.03 0.06 0.09 0.03 0.12 0,04 0.00 100.00

TOTALS ! ! 11.94 49.641 ...... I ’ ’ I

Overslze Weight: 0.01 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.06
Leb Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 12.99
Lab Sample Total Weight: 11.94
% Weighl Loss Upon Dryfng: 8.08
Wet Weight TotaI Adjusted to Dry Weight: 49.64
Sample Muttlpllcation Factor: 4.16
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 294.39

C--10495~
C-104953



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date:    7/23/93 Time:    9:05 Project: SJRB Sample # ’Galll-Surface
By: Booker (Sampling) Site Location: Merced

Dawson (Recording) Galll-Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

Sift#/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (Ibs), ........ WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

MAX INT DIA ! 5.75 I

>6" 5 5 3.14201 96.86 3.14

3-6" 16.00 1 17 10.68 86.18 13.82

1 1/2 - 3" 40.50 13.001 25.5 79 49.64 36.53l 63.47

314 o 1 112" 13.50 26.5 40 25.14 11.40 88.60

3/8 - 3/4" 12.5 12.5 7.86 3.54 96.46
#4 - 3~8" 2 2 1.26 2.28 97.72

TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 5.00
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 5.00

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 1012/93 By: Dawson

SIEVE SIZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE % % %
(Ibs) WEIGH’[ MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING, RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE
#4 i’," ’ ........0.10 "          0.10.07i "0.071 0.04 2.24! 97.76

#8 -#4J" 0.22 0.22 0.19 0.19 0.12 2.12 97.88
#16 -’#8 0.12 0.12! 0.09 0.09 0.06 2.06 97.94

#30 - #16 0.6t 0.61 0.58 0.59 0.37 1.69 98.31
#50 - #30 1.66 1.66 1.63 1.65 1.04 0.66 99.34:
#~ oo - #5o 0.90 0.9 0.87 0.88 0.55 0.10 99.90
#2o0-#1oo 0.16 0.16 0.13 0.13 0.08 0.02 99.98

< ~200 0.06 0.06 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.00 100.00
TOTALS I t 3.59 3.631 I

Ovemize Weight: 0.06 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.03
Lab Sample Minus Owrslze Weight: 4.94
Lab Sample Total Weight: 3.59
% Weight Loss Upon D~ylng: 27.33
Wet Weight Total Adjuste~ to D~y Weight: 3.63
Sample Multlplioatlon Factor: ’~.0 ~
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 159.13

C--104954
C-104954



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

FIELD ASSESSMENT

Date: 7/23/93 Time: 11:30 Project: SJRB Sample # ;Gall2-Surface
By: Booker (Sampling) Site Location: Merced

Dawson (Recording) Gall2- Surface

PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP OF SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

SIR#/ SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 SIFT 5 TOTAL % OF % %

Sample# (Ibs), WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED

! 5.25 I ...... I
>6" 0 0 !00.00 0.00

3-6" 29.50 29.50 10i 69 44.73 55.27 44.73

1 112 - 3" 33.50 t7 50.5 32.73 22.54 77.46

314 - 1 1/2’ 15 15 9.72 12.82 87.18

3!8 - 3/4" 7 7 4.54 8.28 91.72

[TOTALS ! ! i !145.25! 94.151 !
TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (Ibs): 9.50
TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 9.50

LABORATORY ASSESSMENT

Date: 10/26/93 By: Dawson

SIEVE SIZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL SAMPLE % % %
(Ibs) WEIGH’I" MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST.SAMPLE
#4       0.03 0.051 0.08 0.02 0.02 0.01 5.83 94.17

#8 - #4 1.22 0.81 2.03 1.971 "1.97 1.28 4.56 95.44
#16- #.8 0.67 0.50 1.17 1.11 1.11 0.72 3.84 96.16

#30 - #16 1.38 1.09 2.47 2.41 2.411 1.56 2.28 97.72
[#50 - #30 1.26 1.16 2.42 2.36 2.36 1.53 0.75 99.25
: #~oo - #50 0.03 0.94 0.97 0.91 0.91 0.59 0.16 99.84
#200 - #1oo 0.03 0.20 0.23 0.17 0.17 0.11 0.05 99.95

< #200 0.03 0.10 0.13 0.07 0.07 0.05 0.00 100.00
TOTALS I I 9-021 9102t .................. I

Oversize Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
Tare Value: 0.06
Lab Sample Minus Oversize Weight: 9.5
Lab Sample Tola! Weight: 9.02
% Weight Loss Upon Drying: 5.05
Wet Weight Total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 9.02
Sample Multiplication Factor; 1.00
Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 154.27

C--104955
C-104955



SPAWNING GRAVEL SIZE ANALYSIS

~- FIELD ASSESSMENTi
I’
~. Date: 7/23/93 Time: 12:15 Project: SJRB Sample # : Gall2-Substrate

i~, By: Booker , (Sampling) Site Location: Merced
! Dawson (Recording) Gall2- Substrata

~ i                                                           PLEASE DO SKETCH MAP Oi:; SAMPLE SITE ON BACK

J
~,- .... Sift## SIFT 1 SIFT 2 SIFT 3 SIFT 4 , SIFT 5 .TOTAL % OF % %

~ , Sample# (!bs) . . . WEIGHT SAMPLE PASSING RETAINED
i’ MAX |NT DIA 5.5

’:’          >6" " 0 0 100.00 0.00

.~1* 3-6" 27.00 41.50 68,5 23.26 76.74 23.28

.~ ~ 1 1/2 - 3" 27.00 46.50 73,5 24.95 51.79 48.21

L~ ~ 3/4- 1 1/2’ 21.50; 31.00 52.5 17.82 33.97 66.03
j’

3/8 - 3/4" 13.75 17.00 30.75 10.44 23.53 76.47

~ ii ,#4 - 3/8" 10.00 12.00 22 7.47, 16.06 83.94

;.," TOTALS! I ! I I ... 247.25!83.94 I
i .i: TOTAL WET WEIGHT REMAINING (ibs): 57.00
" i TOTAL WET WEIGHT TO LABORATORY: 16.00

~s" LABORATORY ASSESSMENT
j.

. ~:!ii! Date: 10/3/93 By: Dawson

%:~ SIEVESIZE SIFT 1 SIFT 2 TOTAL TOTAL ;SAMPLE % % %J
(Ibs) WEIGH’[ MINUS FACTOR OF PASSING RETAINED

TARE ADJUST. SAMPLE

#8 - #4 2.52 1.10 3.62 3.56 12.68 4,31 11.70 88.30
~ !’.~!:i!~~. #16 - #8 1.64’ 0.82 2.461 2.4 8.55 2.90] 8.79 91.21
j’;~ #30 - #16 3.37 1.67 5.04 4.98 17.741 6.02 ,2.77 97.23

.. i #50 - #30 0.97 0.79 1.76 1.7 6.06i 2.06 0.71 ’~ 99.29
#1oo-#50 0.03 0.51 0.54 0.48 1.71 0.58 0.13 99.87

j~- #200 - #1oo 0.03 0,10 0.13 0.07 0.25 0.08 0.05 99.95
< #200 0.03 0.07 0.1 0.04 0.14 0.05 0.00 100.0(~

; TOTALS I I ..... 13.28 47.’31} ........ I " I ......

it Owr~ze Weight: 0 COMMENTS:
i Tare va~ue: 0.06

: ~’ Lab Sample Minus OversL~e Weight: 16
:.. ~ Lab Sample Total Weight: 13.28
i % Weight Loss Upon D~ng: 17.00
’~,.-; We1 Weight "total Adjusted to Dry Weight: 47.31

Sample Multiplication Factor: 3.56

i ’ Total Sample Weight (Ibs): 294.56

C--104956
C-104956



These dam shee~s o.m mm~-’fibed directly fi’om th~ fi~ld sheers using the identical format.
Consequently, site sketches are not included on the back of each sheet.

C--1 04957
C-104957


